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1 08:05AM 2YO OPEN   900M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0 Andrew Mallyon 01.   Judder 
(2) (BAY F) Medaglia d'Oro (USA) - Tremor (Commands) Kacy Fogden (Canungra) (0-0-0-0 )

Aquis Farm (Mgr: S J McGrath)
Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 3 1.5L E FM (Trial 5) Monday, September 23, 2019 (No Res) 800m M J Cahill Good4 0-48.17 1st-Lady Grazier

(2) 0  02.   Zakspeed 
(2) (GREY C) Spirit of Boom - Keep the Change (Dash for Cash) Terry McCarthy (Ballina) (0-0-0-0 )

Vincent Park (Mgr: J V Donnelly)
Green, Red And White Hoops, Red And White Armbands, Red Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(3) 0  03.   Away Game 
(2) (BAY F) Snitzel - Elusive Wonder (Elusive Quality (USA)) Ciaron Maher & David Eustace (Warwick Farm) (2-1-0-0 $78,800)

Miss H Mathiesen, Mrs D Q House, Ms N Carroll, Mrs K M Mathiesen, Miss P Mathiesen, 
Mrs K L Mathiesen & Miss M K Mathiesen
Black, Red And Grey Band With Black M, Red And Grey Stars On Sleeves

Career:2-1-0-0 $78,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-12 SANH 1000 Good4 16/11/2019 M COOPER (Race 1) G4  Ben Allen (7) 55  $141,000 $6,300 $14 $14
Hanseatic 57 1, 2 LEN, 0-57.36 33.79 In Running:  /1/1
1-8 DOOM 1110 Good4 18/12/2019 CALAWAY GAL (Race 9) G4  Luke Currie (6) 56.5  $125,000 $72,500 $2.40 $2.50 

$2.10F
Smart 'N' Sexy (NZ) 56.5 2, Miss Lot Won, 56.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 2.2 LEN, 1-05.22 34.94 In Running:  /2/2

(4) 0  04.   Rathlin (BLKS)
(2) (BROWN C) Fastnet Rock - Wiener (More Than Ready (USA)) Ciaron Maher & David Eustace (Warwick Farm) (3-1-1-0 $121,500)

Aquis Farm, F Zhang, Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd, X Sha, G1G Racing & Breeding, 
Whitby Bloodstock Pty Ltd, N J Todd, D A Booth, V Ulliana, Miss L N Brady, Mrs C M 
Murphy, Minus Kenny, W Chambers, P L Hopgood & A C Bates
Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap

Career:3-1-1-0 $121,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-13 FLEM 1000 Good4 7/11/2019 MARIBYRNONG PLT (Race 2) G3  Mark Zahra (9) 57  $203,000 $4,000 $5.50 $9 $9
Hard Landing 57 1, 2.80 LEN, 0-58.92 33.97 In Running:  /6/6
2-11 BRAT 1000 Good4 23/11/2019 MM 2YO CLASSIC (Race 4)   Mark Zahra (2) 58  $254,400 $45,000 $2.80 $2.90 

$2.80F
Euphoric Summer 56 1, Amish Boy 58 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-59.74 33.21 In Running:  /4/4
1-4 DOOM 1110 Good4 18/12/2019 PHELAN READY (Race 7) G4  Luke Currie (2) 56.5  $125,000 $72,500 $2.15 $2.40 

$2.40EF
Kavak 56.5 2, War Memorial, 56.5, 3, 3 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-04.98 34.33 In Running:  /4/2

(5) 0  05.   Farnan 
(2) (BAY C) Not a Single Doubt - Tallow (Street Cry (IRE)) Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott (Randwick) (2-2-0-0 $122,750)

Aquis Farm (Mgr: S J Mcgrath) & Phoenix Thoroughbred (Mgr: A A Salman)
Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap

Career:2-2-0-0 $122,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-2-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-5 CANB 1000 Good3 17/11/2019 2Y HCP (Race 1)  56 Ms Winona 
Costin

(5) 58  $20,000 $11,200 $1.65 $1.80 $1.80F

Charming Pat 58 2, Stagecoach Mary, 56, 3, 4.9 LEN, 4.1 LEN, 0-57.65 33.15 In Running:  /2/2
1-6 WYNG 1100 Good4 12/12/2019 MM 2YO (Race 6)   Tim Clark (6) 56.5  $204,400 $111,550 $3.30 $3.50 

$2.90
Every Rose 54.5 2, Remorseless, 56.5, 3, 1.1 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-03.47 33.97 In Running:  /2/2
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Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 4 8.1L TWBA (Trial 2) Tuesday, July 9, 2019 (No Res) 925m K Yoshida Good4 0-56.77 1st-Terrius
Trial - 3 5.5L BDST (Trial 11) Monday, July 1, 2019 (No Res) 900m R Plumb Good4 0-53.55 1st-Underwood

(5) 0  05.   Sir Rocket 
(3) (BAY C) Smart Missile - Wolfsburg (Husson (ARG)) Bjorn Baker (Warwick Farm) (1-0-1-0 $6,000)

G I Makauskas, Mrs C I Makauskas, Mrs S A Gall, C S Gall, B S Gall, Mrs A L Gall, E C 
Gall, Ms A Clayton-Hornsby, M Gould, Mrs C L Gould, L A Stokes, Miss L Stokes, C 
Smith, Mrs D Smith, S Ah & Mrs L Yusak
Yellow, Red Emblem, Red And Green Band And Cuffs, Hooped Cap With Yellow Pom Pom

Career:1-0-1-0 $6,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-5 GOSF 1100 Good4 13/08/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   James McDonald (3) 57  $35,000 $6,000 $1.80 $1.85 $1.65F
Standout 57 1, Our Girl Sniti 55 3, 0.90 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-04.60 35.22 In Running:  /1/1

(6) 0  06.   Blue Boy Mccombe (BLKS)
(3) (GREY G) Love Conquers All - Keep the Change (Dash for Cash) Terry McCarthy (Ballina) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Vincent Park (Mgr: J V Donnelly
Green, Red And White Hoops, Red And White Armbands, Red Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-11 GRAF 1020 Good3 23/09/2019 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Raymond Spokes (1) 56.5  $22,000  $31 $41
The Wild One 56.5 1, 17.70 LEN, 0-58.42 34.54 In Running:  /9/11

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

How To Read Your Form Guide

13. Regimental Gal * (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name (* = multiple accepter), Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments

Copyright Information
The material in this Racebook is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the 
laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the 
express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
The information published in this Racebook is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior 
written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer
Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race 
information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is 
provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of 
information contained on this website.
Please check with official TAB information lists.
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(6) 0  06.   Senshi Spirit 
(2) (GREY F) The Factor (USA) - Zembu (Fuji Kiseki (JPN)) Stephen Lee (Ballina) (0-0-0-0 )

En Avant Racing, C W Wellard, Miss A Moncrieff, Ms K M Albany, K Johnston, Mrs M T 
McNamara, C S Adams & Starzuki (Mgr: J M Hall)
Orange, Black Maltese Cross And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(2) 0 Mr Paul Hammersley 07.   Fastconi 
(2) (BAY C) Nicconi - Think Fast (Lucky Owners (NZ)) Chris Waller (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 3 10.8L GCST (Trial 1) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 900m P Hammersley Good3 0-55.93 1st-Grenado (NZ)

(8) 0  08.   Illari 
(2) (GREY F) Whittington - Quipu (Geiger Counter (USA)) Stephen Lee (Ballina) (0-0-0-0 )

En Avant Racing
Orange, Black Maltese Cross, White Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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18 10:55AM MAIDEN - CLASS 2   900M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0  01.   Old Trieste (BLKS)
(7) (BAY G) Hinchinbrook - Love's Great (Choisir) Maryann Brosnan (Gold Coast) (33-2-11-6 $129,355)

N Fuller
White, Black Seams

Career:33-2-11-6 $129,355 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-1-6-3 Soft: 4-0-1-1 Heavy: 7-0-4-0 First-up: 8-1-3-1 Track: 8-0-2-1 Track and 
Distance: 5-0-2-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0

2-6 IPSW 1000 Heavy8 29/03/2019 CL3 (Race 1)  54 Brad Stewart (2) 59  R67 $21,000 $3,800 $4.20 $5 $5
Dynamisante RETIRED 2019 54 1, Global Factor 54 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 0-59.91 34.45 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Laid in under pressure over the final 200m.
2-11 SCST 1000 Heavy8 5/05/2019 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Clayton 

Gallagher
(7) 59.5 (58) R67 $21,000 $3,800 $6.50 $8 $9

Bachelor's Art 59.5 1, She's a Mitzy 54 3, 0.10 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-00.53 36.03 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Had difficulty securing clear running between the 400m and 300m and then laid out under pressure over the final 150m.  Jockey C. Gallagher 
was reprimanded for using his whip more than 5 times prior to the 100m.
5-12 CSNO 1000 Good4 24/05/2019 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(2) 60.5  R61 $22,000 $720 $5 $4.60 $4.20

Dram of Delago 56.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 0-59.30 35.68 In Running:  /6/6
3-6 BLNA 1000 Good3 4/11/2019 BM58 (Race 4)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(6) 62  R60 $22,000 $2,100 $3.40 $4 $4.40

Mecum 57 1, My Cousin Steve, 59, 2, 2.3 LEN, 2.9 LEN, 0-58.17 34.11 In Running:  /6/6
4-9 BLNA 1005 Good3 15/11/2019 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Jake Bayliss (1) 60  R60 $22,000 $1,100 $13 $14 $13
Chazelles 58 1, 0.40 LEN, 0-58.18 34.76 In Running:  /3/3

(2) 0  02.   Usurp 
(5) (BAY G) Lonhro - Pretends (Exceed And Excel) Maryann Brosnan (Gold Coast) (19-2-2-6 $75,025)

N Fuller, M S Fuller & N D Hayward ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $11,250
White, Black Seams And Cap

Career:19-2-2-6 $75,025 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-2-2-6 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-2 Track: 4-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

7-10 GCST 900 Soft6 6/04/2019 BM65 (Race 3)  54 Jed Hodge (8) 59.5 (57.5) R66 $21,000 $400 $5.50 $7 $8
Aggravate 61.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 0-52.01 34.08 In Running:  /5/8
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
5-6 GCST 900 Good4 28/09/2019 CL5 (Race 2)  54 Daniel Griffin (5) 57.5  R65 $21,000 $650 $2.80 $2.90 $2.90
The Real Boss 59 1, 3.20 LEN, 0-51.87 33.21 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the performance, Jockey D. Griffin stated that after obtaining cover in the early stages, the gelding was soon after 
under pressure and was somewhat disappointing. He added that the gelding may be better suited on softer surfaces and will appreciate a step-up in distance. 
A post-race veterinary examination revealed no apparent abnormalities.
6-10 SCST 1000 Soft5 11/10/2019 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Andrew Mallyon (4) 58  R64 $21,000 $400 $8 $9 $10
Chevy Nova 54.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 0-59.11 34.67 In Running:  /8/7
5-6 GCST 1100 Good4 5/11/2019 CL4-SW (Race 3)   Daniel Griffin (6) 56  R63 $21,000 $650 $14 $18 $18
Elixir 55.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-03.98 34.25 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Raced keenly when positioned outside the leader in the early and middle stages. Passing the 300m laid in and became awkwardly placed at the 
heels of JINX ‘N’ DRINX.
6-7 SCST 1000 Good4 24/11/2019 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Jim Byrne (6) 56  R62 $21,000 $400 $16 $19 $21
Sleepy Heart 57 1, 2.90 LEN, 0-57.58 33.51 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Raced wide.

(3) 0  03.   Be Watchful 
(4) (BROWN M) Harbour Watch (IRE) - Category Six (Hurricane Sky) Stephen Lee (Ballina) (8-2-0-2 $29,720)

R M Lapointe & Dr W J B Lapointe
Red, Black Diamond, White Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:8-2-0-2 $29,720 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-2 Soft: 4-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-13 GRAF 1215 Soft6 17/05/2019 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Emily Atkinson (2) 57 (54) $22,000 $1,100 $6 $5.50 $6
Private Edition RETIRED 2019 57 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-12.33 35.84 In Running:  /3/4
1-14 CSNO 1300 Good4 24/05/2019 MDN (Race 4)  54 Jake Bayliss (7) 55  $22,000 $11,200 $11 $12 $8
Malawi Gold 58 2, Come Alive, 54, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-18.24 36.96 In Running:  /1/1
1-9 LISM 1400 Soft6 13/06/2019 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Jake Bayliss (6) 57  R52 $22,000 $11,200 $3.60 $3.70 $3.20F
Just Truckin' 55.5 2, Kidlat, 58, 3, 1.9 LEN, 0.7 LEN, 1-24.99 37.45 In Running:  /1/1
3-10 IPSW 1350 Good3 19/07/2019 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Robbie Fradd (7) 55  R61 $21,000 $1,900 $8.50 $9.50 $8.50
Archer's Treasure 56.5 1, Open Road, 56.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-20.92 35.88 In Running:  /1/3
9-9 MWBH 1200 Good3 29/12/2019 CL2 (Race 8)  54.5 Andrew 

Mallyon
(1) 56  R57 $22,000 $500 $5.50 $8.50 $9.50

Dreaming of Biscay 58 1, 190.50 LEN, 1-11.71 35.19 In Running:  /9/9

(4) 0  04.   Bellicose 
(3) (BAY G) Written Tycoon - Scottattitude (Grand Royale (USA)) Kacy Fogden (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Aquis Farm (Mgr: S McGrath)
Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap
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2 08:15AM 2YO OPEN  1000M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0 Ryan Plumb 01.   Farasan 
(2) (BROWN F) Sebring - Arabian Beauty (Shamardal (USA)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Bundall) (0-0-0-0 )

P J Daniel, R J O'Halloran, B L Wilson, J R Magill, P J Peters, J W McInally, L D M Racing 
(Mgr: M A McLean), Ford Racing (Mgr: K W Ford), G & C Pastoral Co Pty Ltd (Mgr: V 
Oldfield), Grant Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: S P Grant) & Carpe Diem (Mgr: K Lowe)
White, Blue Stars, Blue Sleeves, White Stars

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 3 5.4L GCST (Trial 2) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m R Plumb Good3 1-00.83 1st-Danish Fortune
Trial - 2 3.5L DOOM (Trial 9) Tuesday, September 10, 2019 (No Res) 840m A Thompson Good3 0-50.79 1st-Gotta Kiss

(2) 0 Mr Chris Taylor 02.   Package 
(2) (BAY G) Love Conquers All - Biggietupac (Dubai Destination (USA)) Scott Morrisey (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Gundaroo Stud (Mgrs: R K Lees & L Hoyle)
Yellow, Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red And Yellow Quartered Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(3) 0 Ryan Maloney 03.   Countya Falls (NZ) 
(2) (BAY OR BROWN C) Sacred Falls (NZ) - Don't Countya (Zabeel (NZ)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Bundall) (0-0-0-0 )

P J Daniel & L D M Racing (Mgr: M A McLean)
White, Royal Blue Stars, Royal Blue And White Stars Sleeves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 6 18.8L DEAG (Trial 10) Tuesday, September 17, 2019 (No Res) 650m M J Cahill Good4 0-38.74 1st-Roman Reign

(4) 0 Allan Chau 04.   Stellar 
(2) (GREY-BROWN F) Dissident - My Option (USA) (Belong to Me (USA)) Scott Morrisey (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Gundaroo Stud (Mgr:  R K Lees & L Hoyle)
Yellow, Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red And Yellow Quartered Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 4 11.1L GCST (Trial 2) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m H L Chau Good3 1-00.83 1st-Danish Fortune

(5) 0 Jason Taylor 05.   War Hope 
(2) (BROWN G) Warhead - Midnight Fury (Hussonet (USA)) Les Kelly (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Ascot Lodge Racing (Mgr L J Cowell)
Pink And Maroon Jacket, White cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 2 5.3L GCST (Trial 2) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m J Taylor Good3 1-00.83 1st-Danish Fortune

(6) 0 Matthew McGillivray 06.   Disco Lights (NZ) 
(2) (BAY G) Showcasing (GB) - Party Lights (NZ) (Elusive City (USA)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Bundall) (2-0-0-1 $8,350)

P J Daniel & Syndicate: L D M Racing (Mgr: M A McLean)
White, Blue Stars, Blue Sleeves, White Stars

Career:2-0-0-1 $8,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

3-10 E FM 1000 Good4 12/10/2019 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Robbie Fradd (2) 56.5  $75,000 $7,350 $9.50 $12 $14
Strike 56.5 1, Mishani Vandal, 56.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 0-59.54 35.45 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Laid inwards in early part of straight.
4-9 SCST 1000 Good4 25/10/2019 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Robbie Fradd (4) 57  $21,000 $1,000 $1.90 $2.05 $2.05F
The Silver Lady 55 1, 3.70 LEN, 0-58.80 34.95 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.

Trial - 7 26.5L GCST (Trial 2) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m M McGillivray Good3 1-00.83 1st-Danish Fortune

(7) 0 Mr Paul Hammersley 07.   Danish Fortune * 
(2) (BAY C) Magnus - Footsteps of God (Blackfriars) Bryan & Daniel Guy (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

W C Chan & D G C Tsang
Gold Blue Collar And Cuffs

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 1 0L GCST (Trial 2) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m P Hammersley Good3 1-00.83 
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Navy Blue, Yellow Epaulettes, Yellow And Red Striped Sleeves, Yellow Cap, Red Stripes

Career:30-9-1-4 $300,630 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-3-0-3 Soft: 13-3-1-1 Heavy: 3-2-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-16 MORP 1200 Good4 18/05/2019 THE GOODWOOD (Race 7) G1  Jake Toeroek (3) 56  R95 $752,840 $30,000 $51 $71 $71
Despatch 56 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-09.30 34.15 In Running:  /6/5
9-13 SW H 1200 Soft5 7/06/2019 GOLD TOPAZ (Race 7)  54 Jake Toeroek (11) 58.5  R96 $100,000 $2,000 $7.50 $7 $7.50
Crown Fontein 54 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-11.71 34.32 In Running:  /2/1
6-13 FLEM 1100 Soft7 22/06/2019 HCP (Race 3)  54 Teodore Nugent (4) 60  R95 $125,000 $2,500 $9.50 $8.50 $8.50
Milwaukee 57 1, 0.60 LEN, 1-05.66 34.39 In Running:  /7/6
8-13 CAUL 1100 Soft7 13/07/2019 J MONASH (Race 8) G3  Joe Bowditch (11) 58.5  R95 $160,000 $3,200 $18 $20 $19
Oak Door RETIRED 2019 58.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-04.41 35.40 In Running:  /11/11
6-9 MORP 1200 Soft5 17/08/2019 SPRNG STKS (Race 7) G3  Jake Toeroek (8) 58.5  R95 $120,590 $1,200 $21 $19 $19
Dalasan 52 1, 6 LEN, 1-10.43 34.95 In Running:  /5/7

Trial - 2 0.8L GCST (Trial 5) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m R Plumb Good3 1-00.96 1st-Manaya

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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(8) 0 Mr Nozi Tomizawa 08.   My Fixation 
(2) (CHESTNUT F) Warhead - London Fairy (Danehill Dancer (IRE)) Les Kelly (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 5 11.2L GCST (Trial 2) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m N Tomizawa Good3 1-00.83 1st-Danish Fortune

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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17 10:45AM OPEN   900M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0  01.   Russian Romeo 
(4) (BAY G) Smart Missile - Tale of Love (Tale of the Cat (USA)) Will Clarken (Bundall) (19-4-2-1 $73,055)

D Azzopardi, Ms S Puddy, Dream Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd, Dream Thoroughbreds 
Romeo, Marions Boys, P Webber, S Howard, M Mulady, B Zoga, Mrs T Gogos-Wilson, J 
Rakonic, Miss E Rakonic, Mrs A Dorotic, Mrs C Todd, J Markovac, Mrs L Mccully, L 
Reeve, P Boudville, D H & N V Pty Ltd & Pez Tobes Gorbs

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,625

Black, Hot Pink And White Ribbons, White Stars Sleeves, Hot Pink Cap

Career:19-4-2-1 $73,055 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-3-1-1 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-13 MUBR 1200 Good4 28/08/2019 BM56 (Race 5)  54 Todd Pannell (11) 60  R58 $15,000 $10,000 $2.50 $2.60 $2.25F
Exalted Dee 6 2, Toorak Road, 55.5, 3, 2.4 LEN, 1.1 LEN, 1-11.11 In Running:  /7/9
7-11 MORP 1100 Soft6 21/09/2019 BM66 (Race 6)  54 Todd Pannell (10) 56.5  R61 $35,000 $750 $4.80 $5.50 $5.50
Zarace 55.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-05.88 35.66 In Running:  /10/10
7-11 MRPK 1300 Soft5 5/10/2019 BM70 (Race 9)  54 Jake Toeroek (4) 54  R60 $40,000 $750 $7 $7.50 $6
Equus D'oro 55 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-20.23 35.34 In Running:  /8/7
2-12 MUBR 1200 Good4 18/10/2019 BM60 (Race 6)  54 Todd Pannell (12) 58.5  R59 $22,000 $3,900 $3.10 $3.80 $3.50
Bolt I Am 59 1, Ashady Hussy 56 3, 0.90 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-11.80 35.31 In Running:  /5/9
1-8 MUBR 1200 Good4 13/11/2019 BM64 (Race 5)  54 Todd Pannell (6) 56.5  R59 $20,000 $11,000 $2.90 $3 $3F
Street Style 58.5 2, Trooper's Ploy, 55.5, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-11.76 35.33 In Running:  /7/7

(2) 0  02.   Cosmos Seven 
(6) (CHESTNUT M) Snippetson - Antaris (Royal Academy (USA)) Paula Barron (Gold Coast) (24-6-1-0 $82,470)

M K Andrews, Mrs D L Andrews, R N Andrews, B D Andrews & Miss S L Andrews ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Blue, White Star And Sleeves, Blue Armbands, White Cap

Career:24-6-1-0 $82,470 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 12-0-1-0 Soft: 4-3-0-0 Heavy: 7-3-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

2-10 MWBH 1530 Good4 10/05/2019 MOOBALLCUP BM79 (Race 5)  54 Scott Galloway (8) 54  R60 $22,000 $3,900 $12 $14 $14
Savwell (NZ) 61 1, The Equalizer 54 3, 0.60 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-32.34 36.41 In Running:  2/2/2
16-16 E FM 1400 Good4 25/05/2019 CL6 (Race 2)  54 Mark Du Plessis (6) 54  R66 $75,000  $201 $201
Cruze 52 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-22.36 34.86 In Running:  /5/8
6-9 LISM 1400 Soft6 13/06/2019 BM66 (Race 4)  54 Jag 

Guthmann-Chester
(1) 58.5  R65 $22,000 $540 $7 $13 $15

Fanx 62 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-24.05 36.57 In Running:  /3/4
1-4 BLNA 1605 Heavy10 16/07/2019 BM66 (Race 1)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(4) 57.5  R63 $22,000 $11,200 $3.70 $3.80 $3.30

Rumberella (NZ) 56 2, Serious Dancer, 53, 3, 0.6 LEN, 1.2 LEN, 1-46.00 41.19 In Running:  1/1/1
10-11 MWBH 1530 Firm2 23/08/2019 MWBH CUP BM88 (Race 7)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(2) 54  R67 $40,500 $1,000 $31 $41 $51

Boncosta 54 1, 10.20 LEN, 1-30.00 36.35 In Running:  /7/8

(3) 0  03.   Whypeeo (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) I Am Invincible - Sunset Boulevard (Fasliyev (USA)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (23-5-4-2 $414,010)

Mrs C A Mathieson, I G Mathieson, Miss N E Mathieson & J D Mathieson, Blue Sky 
Bloodstock, Yearlings Promote Optimism, Lucky Clover Thoroughbreds, LCT Whypeeo, 
G1G Racing & Breeding & Emmanuel Bloodstock Pty Ltd

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000

Sky Blue, White Blue Sky Bloodstock Band

Career:23-5-4-2 $414,010 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-4-4-1 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 6-2-0-1 Track: 4-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-15 GRAF 1200 Soft5 10/07/2019 RAMORNIE (Race 7) G4 54 Tegan 
Harrison

(14) 54.5  R91 $164,000 $2,250 $6 $6.50 $6

Havasay 54 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-10.12 35.42 In Running:  /1/1
7-12 DOOM 1200 Good4 3/08/2019 HCP (Race 8)  54 Robbie Fradd (9) 56.5  R92 $75,000 $1,000 $3.70 $3.50 $3.50F
Tarzan 6 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-09.04 34.44 In Running:  /3/2
2-10 E FM 1000 Good3 17/08/2019 BM85 (Race 6)  54 Jackson Murphy (3) 62 (6) R91 $75,000 $14,350 $4.20 $3.70 $3.70
Invincible Gangsta 54 1, Tisani Tomso 57 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-58.10 33.96 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
2-9 E FM 1000 Good4 31/08/2019 HCP (Race 2)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(3) 59  R91 $75,000 $14,350 $2.45 $2.50 $2.70F

Single Bullet 57 1, CRUSHER RETIRED 2019 54 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-57.64 33.67 In Running:  /6/4
S. Comments:Slow into stride and lost ground after jumping away extremely awkwardly. Near the 500m eased outwards after racing up and becoming 
awkwardly placed at the heels of BOOMWAA.
9-11 DOOM 1050 Good4 7/12/2019 BRIBIE (Race 7) G4 54 Ms Stephanie 

Thornton
(6) 54  R91 $125,000 $1,875 $6.50 $7.50 $8.50

Spurcraft 55 1, 9.30 LEN, 0-59.45 32.71 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Got its head up making the first turn and shifted out abruptly.

(4) 0 Jake Toeroek 04.   Hard Empire * (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Hard Spun (USA) - Last Quill (Last Tycoon (IRE)) Richard & Chantelle Jolly (Morphettville) (30-9-1-4 $300,630)

C G White, G J Richards, D A Tennick, Mrs T E Tennick, T M Young, Mrs N L Young, Mrs 
P Burdon, P W Burdon, Mrs B D Ackerley & B P Ackerley
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3 08:25AM OPEN  1000M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0 Allan Chau 01.   Sidetrip (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Authorized (IRE) - Babington (NZ) (Stravinsky (USA)) Scott Morrisey (Gold Coast) (24-3-5-3 $59,475)

Gundaroo Stud (Mgr: R K Lees & L Hoyle)
Yellow, Five Royal Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red And Yellow Quartered Cap

Career:24-3-5-3 $59,475 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-2-3-2 Soft: 6-0-2-1 Heavy: 4-1-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 18-3-5-3 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-11 E FM 1600 Good4 19/01/2019 BM70 (Race 5)  54 Ryan Wiggins (9) 56.5  R65 $45,000 $1,000 $16 $18 $15
TAKINGS 52.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-34.99 34.63 In Running:  2/2/3
2-9 GCST 1400 Soft5 9/02/2019 CL3 (Race 6)  54 Jed Hodge (4) 56.5 (54.5) R64 $21,000 $3,800 $8.50 $8 $7
Dynastic 58.5 1, Fish On 57 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-23.89 35.74 In Running:  /1/1
5-8 GCST 1800 Good4 16/02/2019 CL4 (Race 3)  54 Anthony Allen (5) 55.5  R65 $21,000 $650 $4.60 $5 $5
Le Mattan 55.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-50.44 34.01 In Running:  1/1/2
S. Comments:A post-race veterinary examination failed to reveal any abnormalities.
2-8 GCST 1400 Soft6 6/04/2019 CL4 (Race 4)  54 Micheal Hellyer (8) 55  R64 $21,000 $3,800 $7.50 $9 $9
FLYING MACHINE 56 1, Wack'em (NZ) RETIRED 2019 54 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-24.71 35.83 In Running:  /1/1
6-14 GCST 1300 Soft5 8/05/2019 0 - 70 (Race 8)  54 Micheal Hellyer (3) 57  R65 $30,000 $500 $6.50 $7.50 $7.50
Smart As Attack 55.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-17.95 35.29 In Running:  /1/1

Trial - 5 2.9L GCST (Trial 3) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m H L Chau Good3 1-00.25 1st-Crack Me Up (NZ)

(2) 0 Matthew McGillivray 02.   Crack Me Up (NZ) (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Mossman - Chuckle (Danehill (USA)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Bundall) (29-6-5-0 $738,150)

M A McLean, R J McLean, G G Chapman, S M Achilles, S R Webber, S N Edmondstone, R 
S Heritage, P J Daniel, L A Maddison, Mrs J C Maddison, J A Ford, G P Ford, J A 
McIntosh, C M Cygler, C J Wessel, Mrs T M Wessel, Ms D Aram & Hervey Jump Out 
Synd (Mgr: Ms S Murtagh)
White, Royal Blue Stars, Royal Blue And White Stars Sleeves And Cap

Career:29-6-5-0 $738,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-4-4-0 Soft: 6-2-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 8-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-16 DOOM 1350 Heavy8 9/06/2018 STRADBROKE (Race 5) G1 49.5 Jim Byrne (4) 53.5  R107 $1,565,782 $75,000 $18 $19 $21
Santa Ana Lane 55.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-19.95 35.44 In Running:  /9/7
5-9 FLEM 1200 Good3 15/09/2018 BOBBIE LEWIS (Race 5) G2 53 John Allen (2) 56  R106 $203,000 $5,000 $8.50 $10 $9
Dothraki RETIRED 2019 56 1, 1.20 LEN, 1-09.81 33.32 In Running:  /4/5
7-9 FLEM 1400 Good4 6/10/2018 HEADQUARTERS (Race 3) G4 54 John Allen (7) 60  R106 $122,400 $2,400 $6.50 $9 $8.50
Eckstein 55 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-22.19 34.56 In Running:  /8/9
8-10 CAUL 1400 Soft6 20/10/2018 MOONGA STKS (Race 10) G3  Regan Bayliss (6) 58.5  R105 $151,500 $3,000 $14 $19 $17
Sircconi 56 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-24.97 37.58 In Running:  /8/8
5-15 DOOM 1200 Good4 30/11/2019 GEORGE MOORE (Race 8) G3 54 Ryan 

Maloney
(14) 60  R106 $200,000 $5,500 $31 $51 $51

Chapter And Verse 54 1, 0.50 LEN, 1-09.00 34.31 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Raced four wide without cover throughout.

(3) 0 Mr Jeff Lloyd 03.   Tziporah 
(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) Duporth - Eleda (NZ) (Deputy Governor (USA)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (7-3-1-1 $43,425)

D J Cherry, A D Cherry & Mrs A M Cherry
Lime Green, Black Stars, Diagonal Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:7-3-1-1 $43,425 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-3-1-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 4-2-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-8 GCST 1200 Good4 4/08/2018 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Ryan Maloney (8) 57.5  R63 $16,000 $10,400 $2.45 $2.05 $1.95F
So You Wish 56.5 2, Arterial, 57.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.13 34.95 In Running:  /6/
2-6 GCST 1400 Good4 22/08/2018 F&M CL3 (Race 6)  54 Ryan Maloney (1) 57.5  R67 $25,000 $3,875 $2.30 $1.85 $2.10F
Nashville Skyline RETIRED 2019 55.5 1, Miss Severina RETIRED 2019 57.5 2, 0.20 LEN, 0.0 LEN, 1-24.36 34.91 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Held up rounding home turn and in early stages of home straight. Near 200m when attempting a run to outside of NASHVILLE SKYLINE steadied 
when disappointed for that run and was obliged to shift back to the inside to obtain clear running.
6-6 GCST 1200 Good3 20/02/2019 F&M CL4-SW (Race 2)   Ryan Maloney (5) 56  R67 $30,000 $500 $4.40 $4.60
Splitter 57.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-09.93 33.46 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Jockey R Maloney stated that the mare failed to stretch out over the final 400m and in his opinion may have jarred up on todays surface. 
Trainer T Edmonds agreed with the comments. A post-race veterinary examination failed to reveal any abnormalities.
1-7 GCST 1200 Good4 9/03/2019 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Jason Maskiell (2) 57.5  R66 $21,000 $11,650 $1.90 $1.90 $2F
Inkblot 56.5 2, Junction, 57.5, 3, 4 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-09.74 35.18 In Running:  /3/3
3-9 DOOM 1200 Soft6 20/03/2019 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Teodore Nugent (4) 57 (54) R70 $45,000 $4,200 $4 $4.20
Dream Kisses RETIRED 2019 55.5 1, American Genius, 57, 2, 1.8 LEN, 1.2 LEN, 1-09.90 35.27 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

Trial - 2 0.2L GCST (Trial 3) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m J Lloyd Good3 1-00.25 1st-Crack Me Up (NZ)

(4) 0  04.   Ecker Road 
(6) (BAY G) Snippetson - Sounds Assertive (Zeditave) Bruce Hill (Gold Coast) (19-6-2-2 $130,635)

Shane Haines Racing (Mgr: S M Haines), S W Grittner, M G Murtagh, N W Stanley & Mrs 
E J Grittner
Pale Green, Purple Diagonal Stripes And Armbands
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Lady Grande (NZ) 56.5 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-43.59 35.84 In Running:  3/4/4
Trial - 4 3.6L GCST (Trial 16) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (MDN) 1000m Matthew Palmer Good3 1-01.48 1st-Third Martini

(6) 0  06.   ILLICIT LOVE 
(3) (BAY F) Eurozone - Ardent Love (Al Maher) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: G H Heinrich)
Black, Pink Horseshoes, Pink Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 6 0L GCST (Trial 2) Tuesday, February 19, 2019 (No Res) 1000m L Dittman Good3 0-59.57 1st-Luana

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
10/08/2019 GCST 3Y MDN (Race 3) 1,200M

3 - 11 (5) 56 4LEN Angels Landing
6 - 11 (2) 55.5 4.3LEN Third Martini



31/12/2019 Page 6 of 40

Career:19-6-2-2 $130,635 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 12-4-1-1 Soft: 6-1-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1

12-13 E FM 1400 Good4 19/01/2019 BM80 (Race 9)  54 Matthew Palmer (10) 58.5  R79.5 $75,000  $21 $31 $31
Brains 56.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-22.23 34.63 In Running:  /5/3
7-14 DOOM 1350 Good4 9/02/2019 HCP (Race 8)  54 Matthew Palmer (6) 54  R78 $75,000 $1,000 $31 $31
Sword of Justice 51 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-18.58 34.55 In Running:  /5/6
6-8 E FM 1400 Good4 23/02/2019 HCP (Race 3)  54 Matthew Palmer (1) 54  R78 $75,000 $1,000 $31 $41 $31
Jaminzah RETIRED 2019 55 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-23.04 34.75 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
12-14 GRAF 1206 Soft6 30/06/2019 JOHN CARLTON (Race 8)  54 Matthew Palmer (1) 57  R82 $28,000  $19 $31 $31
Malea Magic 54 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-10.61 36.26 In Running:  /2/3
12-12 COFF 1215 Good4 21/07/2019 BAKER PREL BM82 (Race 5)  54 Matthew Palmer (1) 60.5  R81 $22,000  $26 $31 $26
Queen of Kingston 62.5 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-13.80 37.15 In Running:  /5/7

Trial - 5 3.4L DEAG (Trial 3) Tuesday, December 10, 2019 (No Res) 1000m Matthew Palmer Good4 1-01.44 1st-Scallopini

(4) 0 Glen Colless 05.   Miss Shanti (BLKS)
(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) Pierro - Courting Destiny (IRE) (Noverre (USA)) Chris Waller (Gold Coast) (28-2-8-6 $188,240)

CSTN Bloodstock (Mgr: C Waller) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,625
White, Black Checks, Purple Sleeves

Career:28-2-8-6 $188,240 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 16-2-6-3 Soft: 9-0-2-2 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-6 DOOM 2000 Good4 3/08/2019 BM80 (Race 2)  54 Michael Cahill (1) 54  R72.5 $75,000 $14,350 $4 $3.90 $4.60
Our Mantra 59.5 1, Happy Go Plucky 6 3, 2.30 LEN, 1.2 LEN, 2-05.20 35.30 In Running:  6/6/6
3-8 E FM 2200 Good4 17/08/2019 BM75 (Race 2)  54.5 Robbie Fradd (1) 56  R72.5 $75,000 $7,350 $7 $7 $8
Ilwendo (GER) 57.5 1, Ocean Addict (NZ), 52, 2, 1.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 2-19.97 34.98 In Running:  3/3/3
4-8 GCST 2200 Good4 24/08/2019 BM85 (Race 1)  54 Robbie Fradd (7) 54  R72.5 $75,000 $3,500 $3.80 $4.40 $4.80
Outraged 56.5 1, 2.30 LEN, 2-21.92 35.53 In Running:  8/8/7
2-10 E FM 1825 Good4 7/09/2019 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Robbie Fradd (8) 55.5  R72.5 $50,000 $9,000 $2.40 $2.50 $2.60F
Picaro 59 1, Roman Doll 57 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-53.93 35.52 In Running:  9/6/5
S. Comments:Slow into stride.
8-11 E FM 1835 Good4 21/09/2019 0 - 75 (Race 6)  54 Robbie Fradd (9) 56.5  R72.5 $75,000 $1,000 $7.50 $7 $9
POLEMIC 57.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-54.19 34.98 In Running:  11/10/10
S. Comments:Slow into stride after jumping away awkwardly.

Trial - 4 1.7L GCST (Trial 3) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m G Colless Good3 1-00.25 1st-Crack Me Up (NZ)

(5) 0 Mr Paul Hammersley 06.   Jackpot Jay 
(4) (BAY G) Zoffany (IRE) - Ab Fav Di (Falvelon) Les Kelly (Gold Coast) (12-3-3-1 $48,700)

Mrs D L Mills, M C Mills & L D Mills
Orange, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:12-3-3-1 $48,700 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 9-2-2-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 8-2-2-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-10 IPSW 1200 Good4 12/07/2019 CG&E CL2-SW (Race 6)   Mark Du Plessis (10) 57  R61 $21,000 $3,800 $3.60 $4.40 $4.60
Mountbatten 57 1, Good Time Charlie 59 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.30 34.79 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Rounding the home turn was bumped by GOOD TIME CHARLIE and again passing the 150m and became unbalanced.
1-10 GCST 1400 Good4 20/07/2019 CG&E CL1 (Race 6)  54 Daniel Griffin (10) 59  R62 $21,000 $11,650 $2.35 $2.20 $2.10F
Shining Blue 54.5 2, Boyles, 55, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-22.99 35.77 In Running:  /2/2
5-12 IPSW 1350 Good4 7/08/2019 CL2-SW (Race 9)   Jasen Watkins (1) 59  R66 $35,000 $1,200 $10 $14 $14
Enterprise Prince 59 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-21.59 35.79 In Running:  /4/5
1-9 MWBH 1530 Firm2 23/08/2019 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Daniel Griffin (7) 60  R60 $22,000 $11,200 $2.30 $2.50 $2.70F
Daunting Warrior 56 2, I'm Kate (NZ), 54.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.1 LEN, 1-32.78 35.83 In Running:  /1/1
10-11 E FM 1600 Good4 7/09/2019 BM78 (Race 2)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(8) 54.5  R69 $75,000 $1,000 $21 $26

Reckless Choice 59.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-37.22 35.93 In Running:  3/2/2
S. Comments:Raced keenly in the early and middle stages.

Trial - 3 0.4L GCST (Trial 3) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m P Hammersley Good3 1-00.25 1st-Crack Me Up (NZ)

(6) 0 Ryan Plumb 07.   Meteorologist (BLKS)
(9) (BROWN G) Northern Meteor - Buxom Babe (Octagonal (NZ)) Marcus Wilson (Gold Coast) (95-9-10-4 $337,250)

M J Wilson, R J Butler, R J Gleeson, S J Campbell & Shane Haines Racing Syndicate 
(Mgr: S M Haines)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $19,400

Pale Green, Black Diagonal Stripes, Pale Green Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:95-9-10-4 $337,250 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 60-5-8-3 Soft: 28-2-1-0 Heavy: 6-2-1-1 First-up: 11-0-2-1 Track: 29-3-3-2 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-8 IPSW 2150 Soft6 6/05/2019 BM75 (Race 6)  54 James Orman (4) 55.5  R68 $30,000 $1,600 $3.80 $3.90 $4
It Ain't All Honey 54 1, 3.10 LEN, 2-16.27 37.09 In Running:  7/6/6
2-10 COFF 2000 Good4 31/05/2019 BM74 (Race 4)  54 Ryan Plumb (9) 58.5  R69 $30,000 $5,300 $9.50 $10 $10
I'll Miss You 58.5 1, Balmaceda 57 3, 0.90 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 2-06.95 35.26 In Running:  10/6/7
8-8 LISM 2100 Soft6 13/06/2019 OPEN BM79 (Race 3)  54 Michael Cahill (5) 56.5  R70 $22,000 $500 $4.60 $4.80 $5.50
Proud Captain 54 1, 10.10 LEN, 2-14.97 37.06 In Running:  8/8/4
10-10 E FM 2200 Good3 20/07/2019 BM75 (Race 3)  54 Michael Cahill (10) 56  R69 $75,000 $1,000 $41 $71 $81
Our Mantra 6 1, 4.70 LEN, 2-23.50 34.72 In Running:  10/9/10
9-13 COFF 2000 Soft6 1/08/2019 KEN HOWARD BM83 (Race 3)  54 Glen Boss (12) 54.5  R70 $50,500 $1,500 $14 $15 $17
Our Gravano (NZ) 62.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 2-08.83 37.25 In Running:  11/9/8

Trial - 6 3.1L GCST (Trial 3) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m R Plumb Good3 1-00.25 1st-Crack Me Up (NZ)
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16 10:35AM MAIDEN  1000M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0 Mr Chris Taylor 01.   Remunerative 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Star Witness - Worth Every Penny (Testa Rossa) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd(Mgr:G H Heinrich)
Black, Pink Horseshoes, Pink Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 2 2.8L BDST (Trial 3) Monday, July 29, 2019 (No Res) 1050m L Dittman Good3 1-06.02 1st-Reus

(2) 0 Allan Chau 02.   Angels Landing 
(3) (BAY F) Hinchinbrook - Ultimate Rock (Tale of the Cat (USA)) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (2-0-0-1 $2,400)

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: G H Heinrich)
Black, Pink Horseshoes, Pink Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes

Career:2-0-0-1 $2,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-9 DOOM 1050 Good4 24/07/2019 2Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Taylor Marshall (1) 55  $27,500 $500 $26 $41 $26
Scathing 57 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-02.10 34.57 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Tightened for room approaching the 700m when SUGAR ZONE shifted in slightly.
3-11 GCST 1200 Good4 10/08/2019 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Luke Dittman (5) 56  $21,000 $1,900 $41 $51 $41
Defactor 58.5 1, Broncks, 57, 2, 2.3 LEN, 1.7 LEN, 1-11.98 35.95 In Running:  /10/9

Trial - 3 2.1L GCST (Trial 16) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (MDN) 1000m H L Chau Good3 1-01.48 1st-Third Martini

(3) 0 Mr Nozi Tomizawa 03.   Third Martini (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Dawn Approach (IRE) - Poetic Debate (Dylan Thomas (IRE)) Michael Costa (Gold Coast) (7-0-1-0 $8,250)

T L Hastings, N B Christoffel, S T Smith, C A Brittain, M J Brown, N Maharaj, J M 
Warner, T A Butler, J McLay, Donna's (Mgr: D H Donnelly) & Mrs F R Doyle
Black And Teal Spots, Chevron Armbands, Black Pom Pom

Career:7-0-1-0 $8,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-7 DOOM 1350 Heavy8 3/04/2019 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Robbie Fradd (7) 55  $30,000 $1,000 $3.40 $3.20 $4
Shooting Love 55 1, 14.80 LEN, 1-22.58 36.46 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Had to be eased near the 300m when racing tight between SPIRIT ESPRIT and DECK OF ACES.
5-9 SCST 1300 Soft7 28/04/2019 2Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Michael Cahill (4) 54  $21,000 $650 $3.70 $5.50 $5.50
Eric The Eel 55.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-19.84 35.92 In Running:  /2/2
6-11 GCST 1200 Good4 10/08/2019 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Glen Colless (2) 55.5  $21,000 $400 $6 $7 $8
Defactor 58.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-11.98 35.95 In Running:  /5/5
11-12 GCST 1300 Good3 23/11/2019 MDN (Race 4)  54 Scott Galloway (3) 54  $21,000  $7 $13 $15
Brahma Armour (NZ) 57.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-17.43 35.75 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Near the 100m tightened between LUTECE and VINASTA and obliged to check and lose its rightful running.
6-8 GCST 1400 Good4 7/12/2019 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jag 

Guthmann-Chester
(8) 54  $21,000 $400 $7 $11 $13

MERLIN'S MAGIC 55.5 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-24.06 35.30 In Running:  /7/8

(4) 0  04.   Blueant 
(3) (BAY G) Smart Missile - Tapenade (Barely a Moment) Matthew Park (Oakey) (0-0-0-0 )

R B Cooksley &  M N Park
White, Red Maltese Cross, Royal Blue Checked Sleeves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 1 0L DOOM (Trial 7) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (MDN) 1000m A Thompson Soft5 1-00.61 
Trial - 5 5.2L DOOM (Trial 18) Tuesday, May 21, 2019 (No Res) 1000m S Cormack Soft6 0-59.45 1st-Jeweliana

(4) 0 Matthew Palmer 05.   Monte Santo 
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Sammy Sequalo - Montesantos Star (Snippets) Alicia Willick (Gold Coast) (13-0-1-2 $11,100)

Mrs P A Willick, Mrs L A England & J England
Black, Pale Blue Stars, White Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:13-0-1-2 $11,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-0-2 Soft: 4-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-11 GCST 1200 Good4 10/08/2019 4UP MDN (Race 2)  54 Rikki Palmer (4) 56.5  $21,000 $400 $20 $12 $10
Blacklog (NZ) 56 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-12.17 35.97 In Running:  /5/5
8-11 LISM 1300 Good3 26/08/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ben Looker (7) 59  $22,000 $500 $11 $15 $17
Shishaq 59 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-16.27 35.11 In Running:  /10/10
8-13 SCST 1600 Good4 15/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Miss Taylor 

Williams
(4) 57.5 (56) $21,000 $400 $51 $41 $41

London Fame 55 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-39.35 37.38 In Running:  1/1/1
13-13 SCST 1800 Soft5 4/10/2019 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Leah Kilner (11) 57.5 (55.5) $21,000  $41 $61 $61
Tormino (NZ) 57.5 1, 21.50 LEN, 1-52.82 37.05 In Running:  6/6/9
S. Comments:Raced 4 wide for the majority of the event.
8-8 GRAF 1700 Good4 21/10/2019 MDN (Race 2)  54 Luke Rolls (1) 54  $22,000 $500 $18 $21 $31
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1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................
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Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 4 8L GCST (Trial 15) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (MDN) 1000m N Tomizawa Good3 1-00.41 1st-White Satin Dancer
Trial - 4 0L GCST (Trial 5) Monday, April 8, 2019 (No Res) 1000m M J Cahill Good4 1-00.88 1st-Hidden Secret

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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4 08:35AM OPEN  1000M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0 Ryan Maloney 01.   Alaskan Sun (BLKS)
(6) (BAY OR BROWN M) Hinchinbrook - Shine On Anna (Anabaa (USA)) John Smerdon (Gold Coast) (36-5-5-6 $175,253)

Herodicus Racing 3 (Mgr: Dr D Tickell)
Purple And Lilac Quarters, White Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:36-5-5-6 $175,253 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 27-3-5-4 Soft: 7-2-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 7-1-2-1 Track: 4-2-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

1-13 GCST 1400 Good3 3/08/2019 CL4 (Race 8)  54 Jason Taylor (2) 55  R68 $21,000 $11,650 $6.50 $5.50 $5
Twilighter (NZ) 54 2, Smart As Attack, 58, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-22.15 35.38 In Running:  /8/7
1-8 GCST 1400 Good4 17/08/2019 CL5 (Race 5)  54.5 Jarrod 

Woodhouse
(1) 56.5  R72 $30,000 $16,800 $4 $5 $6

Sharpamal 57.5 2, Snapchat Girl RETIRED 2019, 55.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-22.80 35.79 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Overraced in the early and middle stages when attempting to be restrained and take cover.
2-13 GCST 1400 Good4 24/08/2019 NMW (Race 8)  54 Robbie Fradd (10) 54.5  R76 $75,000 $14,350 $4 $3.60 $3.60F
Fratellino 54 1, Sky Lake 54 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-23.53 36.74 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Raced four wide without cover throughout.
9-11 E FM 1600 Good4 7/09/2019 BM78 (Race 2)  54 Michael Cahill (1) 56.5  R77 $75,000 $1,000 $12 $10 $12
Reckless Choice 59.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-37.22 35.93 In Running:  5/5/5
12-12 E FM 1000 Good4 14/12/2019 NMW (Race 1)  54 Dwayne Dunn (11) 55  R76 $75,000  $31 $41
Vienna Power 54 1, 5.60 LEN, 0-56.84 33.37 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(2) 0 Glen Colless 02.   Hadrian (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Sebring - Roman Treasure (USA) (Roman Ruler (USA)) Chris Waller (Gold Coast) (7-1-0-0 $16,430)

Star Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: Ms D Martin), Paramount Racing (Mgr: Ms K Wood), 
Mrs C Leggett, Ms A Hird, Mrs A Howlett, M Wood, Australia Pacific Bloodstock Pty Ltd 
(Mgr: A Curran), Boeara Holdings (Mgr: Ms D Dunphy), R Golding, Greenwich Stud Pty 
Ltd (Mgr: G Perry), Mrs M Pearson & L Polglase
Purple, White Stars And Cap

Career:7-1-0-0 $16,430 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-9 K GR 1400 Good3 22/09/2018 CG&E MDN (Race 5)  55 Lee Magorrian (8) 56  $35,000 $1,000 $4.40 $4 $4.60
Thor's Thunder 57.5 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-25.67 34.97 In Running:  /9/8
4-8 WYNG 1600 Soft7 11/10/2018 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Tye Angland (4) 57  $35,000 $1,980 $9 $6 $5
Ulusaba 57 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-38.71 34.86 In Running:  5/5/4
1-6 GCST 1200 Heavy10 29/06/2019 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Glen Colless (4) 57  $21,000 $11,650 $2.40 $2.60 $2.90F
Telecom Danewin 57 2, Princess Mona, 55.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 1.2 LEN, 1-15.84 37.44 In Running:  /2/2
10-10 GCST 1400 Good4 20/07/2019 CG&E CL1 (Race 6)  54 Glen Colless (8) 57.5  R59 $21,000 $400 $5 $5.50 $6
Jackpot Jay 59 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-22.99 35.77 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Jockey G. Colless was unable to offer any explanation for the disappointing performance. A post-race veterinary examination revealed the 
gelding to be displaying a post-race cough. Stewards will follow up with the stable regarding the geldings post-race recovery.
4-9 GCST 1200 Good4 26/10/2019 CG&E CL2-SW (Race 8)   Glen Colless (4) 57.5  R58 $21,000 $1,000 $7 $10 $9
Love Struck 59 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-09.69 35.11 In Running:  /8/8

Trial - 6 4.3L GCST (Trial 4) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m G Colless Good3 1-02.10 1st-Kemalpasa

(3) 0  03.   Last Light (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Casino Prince - Menangle (Artie Schiller (USA)) Alicia Willick (Gold Coast) (25-4-4-2 $119,905)

L G Willick, J England, Ms L England, V Urbano, J Hay, Mrs H Hay, J M Hosie, M 
Morahan, G K Snowden, R A Valentine, K A Mcmahon, R W Simpson,  & Mrs K F 
Snowden & Jones Family Racing (Mgr: T C Jones)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $32,400

Black, Pale Blue Stars, White Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:25-4-4-2 $119,905 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 20-3-3-2 Soft: 4-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-0 Track: 6-2-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-8 IPSW 1680 Good3 2/10/2019 0 - 75 (Race 3)  54 Mark Du Plessis (1) 54  R65 $35,000 $6,400 $10 $11 $11
Realing RETIRED 2019 58 1, Vaulting Ambition 56 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-42.22 35.41 In Running:  1/1/1
1-6 LISM 1516 Good4 22/10/2019 BM66 (Race 1)  54 Luke Dittman (2) 58.5  R65 $22,000 $11,200 $2.45 $2.60 $2.40F
Ponytales 6 2, Tycoon Rossa, 55, 3, 2.7 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-31.56 35.94 In Running:  2/2/1
6-8 GCST 1800 Good3 9/11/2019 CL4 (Race 7)  54 Glen Colless (6) 58  R71 $30,000 $500 $3 $3.70 $3.90
Holbrook (NZ) 58 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-52.03 34.10 In Running:  4/4/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted in. Passing the 800m when the pace had been steady for the majority of the event its rider elected to shift three 
wide to improve into the race and took up the lead passing the 600m and then weakened over the final 150m. Rider explained due to slow tempo and easy 
sectionals HOLBROOK was allowed to dictate felt best chance was to go forward at that point. Further explained mare’s run came to an end after passing the 
200m. Stewards noted the explanation.
3-14 DOOM 1630 Good4 30/11/2019 BM70 (Race 2)  54.5 Jim Byrne (5) 57.5  R71 $50,000 $4,500 $41 $31
Ipso Nem Felek 54.5 1, Tycoon Street, 59, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-38.28 36.28 In Running:  10/9/8
S. Comments:Raced three wide throughout.
6-11 E FM 1600 Good4 14/12/2019 BM70 (Race 2)  54 Brett Prebble (2) 57.5  R71 $50,000 $1,000 $6.50 $9 $10
Ziemba 56.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-35.98 34.51 In Running:  6/6/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Had to be steadied away from the heels of ZIEMBA when the pace slackened passing the 800m.

(3) 0 Ryan Plumb 04.   Seentoomany 
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15 10:25AM MAIDEN  1000M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0 Shannon Doyle 01.   Out Of Asia 
(4) (BAY G) All Too Hard - Asia (Danehill (USA)) Garry Newham (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Paulyn Investments Pty Ltd
Navy Blue, White Vee, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 5 9.3L GCST (Trial 15) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (MDN) 1000m  Good3 1-00.41 1st-White Satin Dancer

(2) 0 Mr Chris Taylor 02.   White Satin Dancer 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Deep Field - Tweet (Magic Albert) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (2-0-0-0 $400)

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr:G H Heinrich)
Black, Pink Horseshoes, Pink Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes

Career:2-0-0-0 $400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

10-12 SCST 1000 Soft7 28/04/2019 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Dale Smith (1) 55  $21,000 $400 $31 $41 $61
EMBATTLED 57 1, 14.80 LEN, 0-59.90 35.48 In Running:  /3/2
11-12 SCST 1000 Soft7 26/05/2019 2YF MDN-SW (Race 2)   Luke Dittman (5) 57  $21,000  $151 $101
Jeweliana 57 1, 12.60 LEN, 0-59.66 35.48 In Running:  /1/1

(3) 0 Matthew Palmer 03.   Anacheeva Lad 
(3) (BROWN G) Anacheeva - Guilty or Innocent (Mr. Innocent) Alicia Willick (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

H J Veivers,  Mrs M J Veivers &  R A Sharpley
Yellow, Orange Halves, Armbands And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(3) 0 Ms Laura Cheshire 04.   Top Pass 
(3) (BAY C) Top Echelon - Social Pass (King's Best (USA)) Maryann Brosnan (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

D Lesjak & R A Bennett
White, Black Seams And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 3 7L GCST (Trial 15) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (MDN) 1000m Ms L Cheshire Good3 1-00.41 1st-White Satin Dancer

(4) 0 Allan Chau 05.   INTERACT (BLKS)
(7) (BROWN G) Testa Rossa - Insistence (Black Hawk (GB)) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Heinrich Bloodstock (Mgr: G H Heinrich) R B Craigie, Ms S M Byrne & P C Jones
Black, Hot Pink Horseshoes And Sleeves, Black Cap With Hot Pink Horseshoes

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

FF-14 SCST 1000 Good4 11/08/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ryan Maloney (10) 57.5  $21,000  $31 $31
 34.87 In Running:  //
S. Comments:On jumping commenced to buck and as a result failed to finish the event. Connections were advised that the horse must trial satisfactorily prior 
to starting again.

Trial - 2 1L GCST (Trial 15) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (MDN) 1000m H L Chau Good3 1-00.41 1st-White Satin Dancer

(5) 0 Ryan Plumb 06.   PITTSBURGH PHIL 
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Real Saga - Marauding Empress (Marauding (NZ)) David Fletcher (Gold Coast) (2-0-0-0 $1,400)

G J Andison, P J Greenwood & R B Shelton
Lime Green, Black Sash And Armbands, Black Diamonds Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $1,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-8 GCST 900 Good4 17/08/2019 3Y MDN (Race 2)  56.5 Mr Tony Allan (2) 58.5  $21,000 $1,000 $31 $41 $31
Zoomfield 58 1, 4.30 LEN, 0-52.08 33.75 In Running:  //7
S. Comments:Slow into stride. Inclined to hang out approaching the home turn.
6-8 IPSW 1100 Good4 30/08/2019 MDN (Race 2)  54 Mr Tony Allan (1) 56.5  $21,000 $400 $19 $18 $21
Spirit House 55.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-04.02 33.99 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Fractious in the gates, began moderately and shifted in on jumping.

Trial - 6 9.7L GCST (Trial 15) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (MDN) 1000m R Plumb Good3 1-00.41 1st-White Satin Dancer

(6) 0 Mr Nozi Tomizawa 07.   Licence To Rock 
(3) (BAY C) Your Song - Gold Licence (Hussonet (USA)) Michael Costa (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

C Tognolini, B R Bedwell, M Costa, S P Bedwell, D Wilden-Constantin, B J Roublev, Ms P 
Sammut, N M Parker, M Miric, T Shiner & G P D M K (Mgr: C R Simpson)
Crimson, Black Vee Yoke And Michael Costa Racing Logo, Black Sleeves, Crimson Cap, Black Peak
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(4) (BROWN M) Sebring - Onecatstoomany (One Cool Cat (USA)) Michael Costa (Gold Coast) (15-3-1-2 $60,520)

M Costa
Crimson, Black Vee Yoke And Michael Costa Racing Logo, Black Sleeves, Crimson Cap, Black Peak

Career:15-3-1-2 $60,520 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-2-1-0 Soft: 5-1-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

3-16 SCST 1400 Heavy10 29/06/2019 BM75 (Race 4)  54 Robbie Fradd (2) 54  R67 $75,000 $7,350 $17 $19 $14
Victory Eight (NZ) 56.5 1, Le Dude (NZ), 59, 2, 3.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-28.66 38.32 In Running:  /13/13
4-8 DOOM 1640 Soft7 10/07/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Ryan Maloney (6) 56.5  R67 $35,000 $1,900 $2.90 $3.20 $3.20
Coastal Prince 54 1, 1.20 LEN, 1-41.44 36.66 In Running:  4/3/3
2-14 E FM 1500 Good3 27/07/2019 BM70 (Race 7)  54 Robbie Fradd (12) 55  R67 $50,000 $9,000 $9.50 $13 $13
Red Doulton 55.5 1, Great Powers 55 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-30.86 35.80 In Running:  /14/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
9-14 E FM 1400 Good3 17/08/2019 F&M CL3-SW (Race 9)   Robbie Fradd (1) 59  R69 $50,000 $1,000 $4.60 $5 $5
SIENNA ROSE 57 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-24.74 34.96 In Running:  /6/9
S. Comments:Near the 300m became unbalanced when attempting a marginal run to the inside of CRYSTAL AMOR.
5-10 DOOM 1600 Good4 14/09/2019 NMW (Race 2)  54 Robbie Fradd (5) 54  R69 $75,000 $2,100 $5.50 $7.50 $8.50
Highway RETIRED 2019 54 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-36.78 33.81 In Running:  10/8/7
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping. Had a tendency to lay inwards in the straight.

Trial - 5 2.8L GCST (Trial 4) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m R Plumb Good3 1-02.10 1st-Kemalpasa

(4) 0 Mr Nozi Tomizawa 05.   Say I Cee You (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Rothesay - Cee Eight Lav (Show a Heart) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (19-3-3-3 $152,750)

M A Mclean, Miss J Brosnan, D Merola, B Clulow, A P Grant, S T Morley, S Ryan, D A 
Vedelago, D Oates, S D J Daniels, Lucky Sixteen No 1 (Mgr: T L Carmichael) & Lucky 
Sixteen No 2 (Mgr: S A Livermore)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $36,500

White, Blue Stars, Blue Sleeves, White Stars

Career:19-3-3-3 $152,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-2-2 Soft: 3-1-1-0 Heavy: 3-1-0-1 First-up: 4-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

1-9 SCST 1400 Good4 31/07/2019 CL4 (Race 6)  54 Jim Byrne (4) 54  R63 $35,000 $19,800 $3.90 $3.80 $4EF
See The Master (IRE) 59 2, Bold Warrior, 57.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-24.88 35.32 In Running:  /7/7
2-12 E FM 1400 Good3 17/08/2019 CG&E CL3-SW (Race 5)   Jim Byrne (4) 59  R68 $50,000 $9,000 $5.50 $5.50 $5.50
Red Chase 57.5 1, Six Sigma 57 3, 4.50 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-22.89 35.80 In Running:  /10/8
S. Comments:Which jumped away awkwardly, shifted inwards, making heavy contact with THE ADMINISTRATOR. As a result of this incident, jockey  Byrne 
lost his off-side stirrup iron, which he regained shortly after. Was held up in the early part of the straight.
3-10 SCST 1400 Good4 28/08/2019 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Jim Byrne (6) 58  R69.5 $35,000 $3,200 $3.70 $3.80 $3.60F
Enterprise Prince 58 1, Bering Sea, 56.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-25.03 35.40 In Running:  /6/6
8-11 E FM 1600 Good4 7/09/2019 BM78 (Race 2)  54 Jim Byrne (11) 54.5  R69.5 $75,000 $1,000 $11 $15 $17
Reckless Choice 59.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-37.22 35.93 In Running:  10/9/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-8 E FM 1600 Good4 21/09/2019 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Mr Michael Murphy (4) 59 (57) R68 $50,000 $1,000 $11 $12 $12
Tatcee 57 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-36.53 35.56 In Running:  5/6/6
S. Comments:Got its head up whilst racing keenly in the early and middle stages.

Trial - 4 2.7L GCST (Trial 4) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m N Tomizawa Good3 1-02.10 1st-Kemalpasa

(5) 0 Jake Toeroek 06.   Kemalpasa 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Magnus - Yarra Bank (Bianconi (USA)) Richard & Chantelle Jolly (Morphettville) (22-9-6-1 $467,100)

N Morgan
White, Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Career:22-9-6-1 $467,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 16-5-6-0 Soft: 5-3-0-1 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0

3-6 MORP 1200 Soft5 17/08/2019 BM75 (Race 3)  54 Kenny Lau (1) 60 (57) R77 $45,000 $3,700 $2.35 $2.25 $2.15F
Vieira 58.5 1, Tequila Time, 57, 2, 0.9 LEN, 0.7 LEN, 1-12.82 35.18 In Running:  /2/2
1-7 MRPK 1250 Soft6 7/09/2019 BM90 (Race 7)  54 Jake Toeroek (3) 55.5  R77 $50,000 $29,000 $3 $2.80 $2.80F
Dexelation 57 2, Arrow Lane, 57.5, 3, 2 LEN, 1.4 LEN, 1-16.20 In Running:  /5/6
1-7 MRPK 1250 Good4 28/09/2019 BM85 (Race 7)  54 Jake Toeroek (6) 57  R81 $50,000 $29,000 $2.60 $2.70 $2.90
Dexelation 54 2, East Indiaman, 54, 3, 0.7 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-15.37 34.82 In Running:  /4/3
1-9 MORP 1200 Good4 12/10/2019 DURBRIDGE (Race 8) G4  Jake Toeroek (4) 58.5  R85 $100,000 $64,000 $4.80 $5 $4.40
Casino Wizard RETIRED 2019 58.5 2, Arrow Lane, 58.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.15 34.61 In Running:  /5/6
1-10 FLEM 1200 Soft5 2/11/2019 LINLITHGOW (Race 1) G2 53 Jake Toeroek (9) 53  R92 $304,000 $182,000 $11 $12 $10
Order of Command 54.5 2, Zoutori, 57.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.7 LEN, 1-10.08 34.18 In Running:  /3/1

(6) 0 Matthew McGillivray 07.   Fit for Purpose (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Show a Heart - Gag Order (Conatus) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Bundall) (31-6-3-4 $293,100)

Mrs A Cygler, Mrs S C Mcintosh & Mrs M M Fowler ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $17,800
White, Royal Blue Hoops And Cap

Career:31-6-3-4 $293,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 19-3-1-3 Soft: 5-3-1-0 Heavy: 7-0-1-1 First-up: 7-2-1-0 Track: 6-0-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-17 SCST 1400 Heavy10 29/06/2019 GLASSHOUSE HCP (Race 8) G4 54 Sean 
Cormack

(1) 54  R92 $175,000 $2,625 $71 $101 $101

River Racer 54 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-28.28 37.47 In Running:  /9/5
8-16 ROCK 1600 Heavy8 6/07/2019 HCP (Race 7)  54 Sean Cormack (10) 56.5  R91 $150,000 $2,250 $26 $18 $16
Silvera 55 1, 9 LEN, 1-41.41 37.76 In Running:  12/9/10
7-11 E FM 1600 Good3 20/07/2019 TATT'S MILE (Race 8) G4 54 Sean 

Cormack
(7) 54  R90 $125,000 $1,875 $19 $16 $14

Silvera 54.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-36.50 34.66 In Running:  9/9/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
5-10 DOOM 1630 Good4 10/08/2019 HCP (Race 8)  54 Jackson Murphy (9) 55.5 (53.5) R89 $75,000 $2,100 $26 $17 $17
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L M Cumani, C A Roylance, D J Trigg, Ms A J Jackson, Chainsaw Cut (Mgr: T Kermond), 
Mrs J M Foley, D M Foley, R L Cox, P T Heinz, D J Canny, H J P Esser, S A D (Mgr: M 
Dwyer), Dr A J Bongiorno, C W Murphy, B D Fitzgerald, P J Fitzgerald, P A Young, M A 
Hunter, M F Correa & Mrs H K Carter

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,800

Cream, Brown Armbands And Cap

Career:3-0-3-0 $25,310 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-2-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-13 KYNE 1100 Good4 4/10/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   John Allen (9) 58  $23,000 $3,910 ($2,400),  $6 $6.50 
$5

Hint Of Mint 56 1, Brazen Song 56 3, 2.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-05.01 35.26 In Running:  /11/11
2-11 SEYM 1200 Good4 20/10/2019 MDN-SW (Race 3)   John Allen (1) 56  $35,000 $6,300 $2.20 $2 $2F
SEA DRAGON 56 1, Bartender Blues 56 3, 3.50 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-10.87 34.05 In Running:  /5/5
2-10 KYNE 1200 Soft7 6/11/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   John Allen (8) 58  $35,000 $6,300 ($6,400),  $3.80 

$4.60 $4.60
Zorro's Dream 58 1, Imperial Lad 58 3, 2.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-13.27 36.50 In Running:  /5/4

(6) 0 Jason Taylor 07.   Hostwin Generation 
(3) (BAY G) Dissident - Miss Twiggy (Snitzel) Helen Page (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

J Tam
Pink, Green Vee And Chevron Armbands, White Cap, Green And Yellow Stripe

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 3 0.7L GCST (Trial 14) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (MDN) 1000m J Taylor Good3 1-00.28 1st-Stretto

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Magnufighter 54 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-39.22 35.50 In Running:  10/10/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-12 E FM 1600 Good4 7/09/2019 HCP (Race 8)  54 Jackson Murphy (12) 55 (53) R88 $105,000 $5,000 $21 $26 $19
Kubis 57 1, 1.20 LEN, 1-36.58 35.99 In Running:  11/12/12
S. Comments:Held up and unable to improve between the 600m and 400m.

Trial - 2 0.2L GCST (Trial 4) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m M McGillivray Good3 1-02.10 1st-Kemalpasa

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
7/09/2019 E FM BM78 (Race 2) 1,600M

8 - 11 (11) 54.5 2.9LEN Say I Cee You
9 - 11 (1) 56.5 3LEN Alaskan Sun
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14 10:15AM MAIDEN  1000M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0 Luke Dittman 01.   Perfect Quality 
(3) (CHESTNUT C) Written Tycoon - Molto Bella (Bel Esprit) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (1-0-0-1 $1,900)

Heinrich Bloodstock (Mgr:G H Heinrich)
Black, Pink Horseshoes, Pink Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes

Career:1-0-0-1 $1,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

3-12 SCST 1000 Soft7 28/04/2019 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Luke Dittman (4) 57  $21,000 $1,900 $2.60 $2.70 $2.60F
EMBATTLED 57 1, Cuban Mint, 55, 2, 5.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-59.90 35.48 In Running:  /4/3

Trial - 4 0.9L GCST (Trial 14) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (MDN) 1000m L Dittman Good3 1-00.28 1st-Stretto

(2) 0 Mr Chris Taylor 02.   Vandar Loom 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Love Conquers All - Secret Force (Hidden Dragon) Scott Morrisey (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Gundaroo Stud (Mgr: R K Lees & L Hoyle)
Yellow, Five Royal Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red And Yellow Quartered Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 7 4.1L GCST (Trial 1) Tuesday, June 11, 2019 (No Res) 1000m A J Dykes Good4 0-59.37 1st-Indispensable
Trial - 7 5.7L GCST (Trial 1) Tuesday, May 28, 2019 (No Res) 1000m A J Dykes Good4 0-59.38 1st-Champagne Jet

(3) 0 Matthew Palmer 03.   Explosive Quality 
(3) (BAY F) Shooting to Win - Witless (Stratum) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (1-0-0-0 $1,000)

Heinrich Bloodstock (Mgr:G H Heinrich)
Black, Pink Horseshoes, PInk Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes

Career:1-0-0-0 $1,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-10 GCST 1100 Good3 5/01/2019 2Y  HCP (Race 6)  54 Matthew 
McGillivray

(7) 54  $105,000 $1,000 $51 $81 $101

Exhilarates 54 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-03.26 34.05 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

Trial - 2 0.5L GCST (Trial 14) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (MDN) 1000m Matthew Palmer Good3 1-00.28 1st-Stretto

(4) 0 Allan Chau 04.   Show Deck 
(4) (BAY M) Rothesay - Showhama (Show a Heart) Michael Costa (Gold Coast) (9-0-0-2 $9,050)

Glenlogan Park (Mgr: J M Haseler) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,800
Maroon, White Epaulettes

Career:9-0-0-2 $9,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-2 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-15 SCST 1400 Good3 6/01/2019 3Y MDN (Race 6)  54.5 Dale Smith (9) 55  $21,000 $1,000 $5 $8.50 $8.50
Iampaidfor 58.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-24.67 36.36 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Near the 1200m raced with its head in the air whilst being restrained to obtain cover.
3-6 SCST 1800 Good4 20/01/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Matthew 

McGillivray
(4) 55  $21,000 $1,900 ($1,800),  $3.70 

$4.60 $4.60
Tatalina (NZ) 55 1, Starbuster, 57, 2, 1.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-52.09 35.58 In Running:  3/3/4
5-9 SCST 1800 Soft6 8/02/2019 MDN (Race 1)  54 James Orman (7) 57  $21,000 $650 $2.45 $2.10 $2.10F
Elmo's Fire 59 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-53.34 38.02 In Running:  4/4/4
8-9 GCST 1800 Soft5 2/03/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Tegan Harrison (5) 55  $21,000 $400 $5 $6.50 $7.50
Curse Free 57 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-52.36 35.84 In Running:  8/8/8
S. Comments:Checked at the start when tightened for room.
3-8 GCST 1100 Good4 7/12/2019 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Allan Chau (5) 55.5  $21,000 $1,900 $5 $3.80 $4.20
L'amante 55.5 1, Se Rendre, 54, 2, 5.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-03.55 33.64 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Began moderately then shifted in and had to be steadied from the heels of STUKWUN

(5) 0  05.   Grenado (NZ) * 
(2) (BROWN OR BLACK C) Pierro - Military Rose (General Nediym) Chris Waller (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Star Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Ms D Martin), Boeara Holdings (Ms D Dunphy), Paramount 
Racing (Ms K Wood), R Aurisch, Mrs H Aurisch, P Ward, Mrs K Ward, S White, B 
Howard, Mrs R Howard, A Davis, Felgate Holdings (P Felgate), McLeish Family Racing, 
O Enriquez, Mrs B Amos, B Johnston & Mrs T Johnston
Purple, White Stars And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 1 0L GCST (Trial 1) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 900m G Colless Good3 0-55.93 
Trial - 4 1.7L GCST (Trial 1) Monday, December 2, 2019 (No Res) 1000m R Fradd Good4 1-03.61 1st-Apparently Not

(5) 0 Ryan Maloney 06.   Stretto 
(3) (BAY C) Nicconi - Rhythm Beat (NZ) (Pentire (GB)) Matt Cumani (Ballarat) (3-0-3-0 $25,310)
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5 08:45AM OPEN  1000M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0 Mr Chris Taylor 01.   Richest (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Jet Spur - Class of Gold (Mossman) John Wallace (Gold Coast) (15-2-2-1 $57,650)

Dr J Poppitt ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $21,600
Red, Black Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap

Career:15-2-2-1 $57,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-2-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 6-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-8 DOOM 1640 Soft7 10/07/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Ms Carly Frater (7) 55.5 (52.5) R61 $35,000 $500 $18 $19 $21
Coastal Prince 54 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-41.44 36.66 In Running:  6/6/6
7-12 E FM 1840 Good3 27/07/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  54 Ms Carly Frater (4) 54 (51) R60 $75,000 $1,000 $61 $81 $81
Red Stina 54 1, 4 LEN, 1-54.68 35.32 In Running:  1/1/1
11-12 GCST 1800 Good4 10/08/2019 BM65 (Race 6)  54 Ms Carly Frater (12) 56 (54) R59 $21,000  $19 $20 $15
La Pulga 57 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-50.63 38.37 In Running:  3/3/6
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages before obtaining a position with cover near the 1000m.
3-8 TWBA 2150 Good4 17/08/2019 BM62 (Race 5)  54 Emma Ljung (5) 57.5  R58 $19,000 $1,700 $4 $4.40 $3.60
Unique Mistique 57 1, Westbrook Warrior, 56, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 2-15.63 39.59 In Running:  3/3/1
7-10 TWBA 2175 Good4 1/09/2019 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Emma Ljung (8) 58  R58 $21,000 $400 $4.80 $6.50 $6.50
Strike Sika 54 1, 8.80 LEN, 2-18.02 40.61 In Running:  1/2/6
S. Comments:Commenced to weaken from the 800m and proved disappointing. Jockey E. Ljung could offer no explanation for the disappointing performance 
other than that the gelding may have come to the end of its preparation. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no significant findings. Trainer J. 
Wallace advised that it is now his intention to send the horse for an immediate spell.

(2) 0 Mr Zac Lloyd 02.   Yeahnah (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Duporth - Gag Order (Conatus) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (15-3-3-1 $73,775)

Mrs A Cygler, Mrs S C Mcintosh, Mrs M M Fowler, Mrs T L Berg & Mrs K Doolan
White And Royal Blue Hoops, Royal Blue Cap

Career:15-3-3-1 $73,775 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-1-1 Soft: 6-2-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

1-11 SCST 1200 Soft5 17/07/2019 BM65 (Race 8)  54 Ron Stewart (3) 55.5  R62 $35,000 $19,800 $3.70 $2.80 $3F
Buffy 56.5 2, Full Nelson (NZ), 56.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-12.58 35.18 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Reared as the start was effected and lost ground. Had difficulty securing clear running in the early stages of the home straight.
2-14 DOOM 1200 Good4 3/08/2019 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Ron Stewart (5) 57  R66 $50,000 $9,000 $11 $12 $11
Six Sigma 57.5 1, Macewen 59 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.94 34.18 In Running:  /4/3
3-10 E FM 1200 Good4 17/08/2019 0 - 75 (Race 3)  54 Ron Stewart (3) 54  R67 $75,000 $7,350 $4.60 $4.80 $4.40
The Tenor 57 1, Clockwise, 56.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.54 34.39 In Running:  /4/5
10-15 E FM 1400 Good3 31/08/2019 CL6 (Race 9)  54.5 Dale Smith (1) 54  R67 $75,000 $1,000 $31 $31
Oink 55.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-23.71 35.11 In Running:  /5/5
5-7 DOOM 1350 Good4 14/09/2019 F&M CL6 (Race 3)  54 Ron Stewart (4) 54  R67 $75,000 $2,100 $5 $5.50 $5
Sky Lake 56 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-20.33 33.52 In Running:  /2/2

(3) 0 Ryan Maloney 03.   General Cos (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Court Command - Lady Primera (Dehere (USA)) John Smerdon (Gold Coast) (71-10-1-9 $150,100)

Mrs D M Leggatt, Miss E J Maund & Mrs L A Williams ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $14,400
Red, Gold Sash And Sleeves, Pale Blue Cap

Career:71-10-1-9 $150,100 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 47-8-1-7 Soft: 16-1-0-1 Heavy: 7-1-0-1 First-up: 6-0-0-1 Track: 11-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-3

1-9 TWBA 1210 Good4 6/07/2019 BM60 (Race 1)  54 Hannah English (7) 61.5 (6) R65 $19,000 $10,500 $9.50 $8.50 $10
Wiccan Rede 55.5 2, Fertile Soil, 57, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-14.70 36.91 In Running:  /7/7
7-10 TWBA 1200 Good4 20/07/2019 BM75 (Race 1)  54 Hannah English (10) 56 (54.5) R69 $19,000 $400 $31 $31
Make a Ruler 54 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-12.04 36.28 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
8-11 DOOM 1350 Good4 3/08/2019 0 - 70 (Race 6)  54 Mr Michael 

Murphy
(6) 58 (56) R68 $50,000 $1,000 $41 $51 $61

Spending My Time 56 1, 5 LEN, 1-19.89 34.93 In Running:  /8/9
4-8 TWBA 1300 Good4 1/09/2019 BM62 (Race 5)  54 Hannah English (3) 61.5 (6) R67 $21,000 $1,000 $9.50 $14 $16
Just Favulous 58.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-20.07 37.49 In Running:  /7/6
8-8 GCST 1100 Soft6 14/12/2019 BM65 (Race 8)  54 Jarrod 

Woodhouse
(3) 59.5  R66 $21,000 $400 $26 $26 $41

Gala Miss 56 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-05.13 35.20 In Running:  /7/7

(4) 0 Allan Chau 04.   Shijin 
(4) (BAY M) Poet's Voice (GB) - Gingerbread (Kempinsky) Scott Morrisey (Gold Coast) (13-4-2-1 $69,050)

Gundaroo Stud (Mgr: R K Lees & L Hoyle)
Yellow, Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red And Yellow Quartered Cap

Career:13-4-2-1 $69,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-2-1-1 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 4-2-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 7-2-1-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-6 IPSW 1200 Soft7 6/05/2019 F&M CL2 (Race 4)  54 Jed Hodge (1) 58 (56) R64 $30,000 $5,300 $3.80 $3.50 $4.80
River Flyer 56.5 1, Flower of Love RETIRED 2019 58 3, 2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-12.07 35.94 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping.
1-10 IPSW 1350 Good3 24/05/2019 F&M CL2 (Race 6)  54 Jed Hodge (8) 57.5 (55.5) R64 $21,000 $11,650 $3.40 $3.30 $3.60F
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(5) 0 Allan Chau 05.   Ichero 
(4) (CHESTNUT H) Good Journey (USA) - Kisachi (Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)) Michael Costa (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

M Costa, C J Martin, L J Watson, S V Piercy,  R L Deeb, N G Farley, M J Barnaba, R S 
Wallace, Mrs K Downs, Mrs K L Chudziak, Ms C Costa, Ms M Krepcik, Miss H L Fuller, R 
Stojkovski, Ms L Sperotto, P J Dooley, M Dooley, N Marlin, B D Phillips & The Dream 1 
(Mgr:  G J Hazell)
Crimson, Black Vee Yoke And Michael Costa Racing Logo, Black Sleeves, Crimson Cap, Black Peak

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 5 5.1L GCST (Trial 13) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (MDN) 1000m H L Chau Good3 1-00.33 1st-Rising Star
Trial - 5 5.9L DOOM (Trial 10) Tuesday, December 17, 2019 (MDN) 1000m B Stewart Good4 1-00.32 1st-Deep Sorrow

(6) 0 Glen Colless 06.   Royal Fighter 
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Sebring - Rosslago (Testa Rossa) Chris Waller (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

S H Cai, Mrs S C Lock, W Z Chua, B L Chua, S R Chua
White, Black Checks, Purple Sleeves

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 4 1.6L GCST (Trial 13) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (MDN) 1000m G Colless Good3 1-00.33 1st-Rising Star
Trial - 4 5.7L DEAG (Trial 9) Tuesday, December 10, 2019 (MDN) 1000m R Fradd Good4 1-01.39 1st-Our Ariana

(7) 0 Mr Chris Taylor 07.   Moment of Bliss 
(5) (BAY M) Redoute's Choice - Lieserl (Magic Albert) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: G H Heinrich)
Black, Pink Horseshoes And Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 3 4.3L BDST (Trial 10) Monday, July 1, 2019 (MDN) 1050m L Dittman Good4 1-05.41 1st-Euro Hustler

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................



31/12/2019 Page 12 of 40

Excelsior Island 56 2, Fish 'n' Snitz, 56, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-20.03 34.77 In Running:  /1/1
1-11 DOOM 1650 Good4 12/06/2019 0 - 70 (Race 8)  54.5 Jed Hodge (9) 56.5 (54.5) R68 $30,000 $16,800 $4.60 $5.50 $6.50
RAISE AN ARMY 56 2, The Soloist RETIRED 2019, 56, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-39.13 35.49 In Running:  1/1/1
4-15 SCST 1600 Heavy10 29/06/2019 SUN COAST GNS (Race 6) G3  Glen Boss (8) 55  R72 $140,000 $7,000 $26 $41 $41
Baccarat Baby 55 1, 5 LEN, 1-41.81 38.29 In Running:  2/2/1
13-15 E FM 1600 Good3 20/07/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 9)  54 Ms Carly Frater (3) 57.5 (54.5) R74 $75,000  $11 $14 $16
Trevelyan 55.5 1, 11.70 LEN, 1-36.28 36.37 In Running:  2/1/4

Trial - 5 2.5L GCST (Trial 5) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m H L Chau Good3 1-00.96 1st-Manaya

(5) 0 Ryan Plumb 05.   Hard Empire * (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Hard Spun (USA) - Last Quill (Last Tycoon (IRE)) Richard & Chantelle Jolly (Morphettville) (30-9-1-4 $300,630)

C G White, G J Richards, D A Tennick, Mrs T E Tennick, T M Young, Mrs N L Young, Mrs 
P Burdon, P W Burdon, Mrs B D Ackerley & B P Ackerley
Navy Blue, Yellow Epaulettes, Yellow And Red Striped Sleeves, Yellow Cap, Red Stripes

Career:30-9-1-4 $300,630 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-3-0-3 Soft: 13-3-1-1 Heavy: 3-2-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

4-16 MORP 1200 Good4 18/05/2019 THE GOODWOOD (Race 7) G1  Jake Toeroek (3) 56  R95 $752,840 $30,000 $51 $71 $71
Despatch 56 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-09.30 34.15 In Running:  /6/5
9-13 SW H 1200 Soft5 7/06/2019 GOLD TOPAZ (Race 7)  54 Jake Toeroek (11) 58.5  R96 $100,000 $2,000 $7.50 $7 $7.50
Crown Fontein 54 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-11.71 34.32 In Running:  /2/1
6-13 FLEM 1100 Soft7 22/06/2019 HCP (Race 3)  54 Teodore Nugent (4) 60  R95 $125,000 $2,500 $9.50 $8.50 $8.50
Milwaukee 57 1, 0.60 LEN, 1-05.66 34.39 In Running:  /7/6
8-13 CAUL 1100 Soft7 13/07/2019 J MONASH (Race 8) G3  Joe Bowditch (11) 58.5  R95 $160,000 $3,200 $18 $20 $19
Oak Door RETIRED 2019 58.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-04.41 35.40 In Running:  /11/11
6-9 MORP 1200 Soft5 17/08/2019 SPRNG STKS (Race 7) G3  Jake Toeroek (8) 58.5  R95 $120,590 $1,200 $21 $19 $19
Dalasan 52 1, 6 LEN, 1-10.43 34.95 In Running:  /5/7

Trial - 2 0.8L GCST (Trial 5) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m R Plumb Good3 1-00.96 1st-Manaya

(6) 0 Glen Colless 06.   Solspeil (BLKS)
(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) So You Think (NZ) - Mirrasalo (Redoute's Choice) Marcus Wilson (Gold Coast) (9-3-0-2 $40,500)

Blundell Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs L M Blundell)
White, Yellow Stars, Navy Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Career:9-3-0-2 $40,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-3-0-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 4-3-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-9 TWBA 1640 Good4 3/08/2019 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Jarrod 
Woodhouse

(5) 58  R59 $19,000 $1,700 $11 $14 $16

Boss's Boy 56 1, Miyako Odori, 55.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-43.31 36.75 In Running:  2/2/3
S. Comments:Raced keenly in the early stages.
3-10 IPSW 1666 Good3 16/08/2019 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Robbie Fradd (1) 57  R59 $30,000 $2,800 $8.50 $6.50 $5.50
Kooky 58 1, Ipso Nem Felek, 59, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-41.64 35.60 In Running:  4/5/5
S. Comments:Near the 700m was obliged to steady when awkwardly placed at heels.
1-12 GCST 1800 Good4 31/08/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Glen Colless (8) 58.5  R59 $21,000 $11,650 $2.60 $3.40 $3.80F
Buffalo Girl 56 2, Sunset Ruby, 54, 3, 0.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-53.47 36.71 In Running:  6/6/4
5-10 IPSW 1666 Good4 20/09/2019 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Glen Colless (5) 59  R63 $21,000 $650 $5.50 $5.50 $6.50
Storm Harbour 56 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-44.29 34.99 In Running:  8/8/9
S. Comments:Bumped at the start. Placed in restricted room leaving the 1400m. Momentarily held up rounding the home turn.
1-8 GCST 1800 Good4 28/09/2019 BM65 (Race 4)  54 Ryan Plumb (1) 58  R63 $21,000 $11,650 $4.80 $4.40 $4F
Cullingworth (IRE) 6 2, Airlie Man, 54, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-51.14 37.17 In Running:  5/5/5

Trial - 6 2.7L GCST (Trial 5) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m G Colless Good3 1-00.96 1st-Manaya

(7) 0 Mr Nozi Tomizawa 07.   Manaya (BLKS)
(6) (BAY M) Hinchinbrook - Hot 'n' Breezy (Zephyr Zip (NZ)) Michael Costa (Gold Coast) (28-7-2-3 $347,075)

Glenlogan Park (Mgr: J M Haseler)
Maroon, White Epaulettes

Career:28-7-2-3 $347,075 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 17-6-1-1 Soft: 4-0-0-2 Heavy: 6-0-1-0 First-up: 7-2-0-0 Track: 4-2-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

12-17 SCST 1400 Heavy10 29/06/2019 GLASSHOUSE HCP (Race 8) G4 54 Jag 
Guthmann-Chester

(8) 54  R92 $175,000  $16 $21 $31

River Racer 54 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-28.28 37.47 In Running:  /8/7
10-15 GRAF 1200 Soft5 10/07/2019 RAMORNIE (Race 7) G4 54 Ms Rachael 

Murray
(11) 54  R86 $164,000 $2,250 $13 $10 $13

Havasay 54 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-10.12 35.42 In Running:  /15/15
1-8 E FM 1400 Good3 27/07/2019 HCP (Race 4)  54 Jag 

Guthmann-Chester
(2) 54  R91 $75,000 $42,700 $2.70 $2.60 $2.50F

Morendi 55 2, After All That, 54, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-24.36 35.37 In Running:  /3/3
6-8 E FM 1400 Good3 17/08/2019 HCP (Race 8)  54 Robbie Fradd (6) 55.5  R94 $75,000 $1,000 $2.45 $2.70 $2.90
Kubis 54.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-22.82 35.70 In Running:  /6/6
6-11 DOOM 1350 Good4 14/09/2019 HCP (Race 9)  54 Robbie Fradd (4) 55  R94 $75,000 $1,000 $4.60 $4 $3.80F
El Campeador RETIRED 2019 54 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-19.02 34.55 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Got its head up and proved difficult to settle in the back straight.

Trial - 1 0L GCST (Trial 5) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m N Tomizawa Good3 1-00.96 

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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13 10:05AM MAIDEN  1000M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0 Andrew Mallyon 01.   Private Detective 
(3) (BAY G) Husson (ARG) - Unholy Miss (God's Own) Gregory Hickman (Gold Coast) (5-0-0-0 $6,545)

G D Hickman, T R Bonello, W S Clegg, Mrs V E Clegg, M Clegg, Mrs H L Philps, Dr G A 
Clegg, Mrs C E Clegg, P Leondius, A Merritt, P S Wauch, Mrs L M Cawcutt, B W 
Mccarthy, G A Clegg, M Merritt, Mrs R Merritt, Miss J J Hickman & Synd: Punters H Q 
(Mgr: C O'loughlin)
Red And Yellow Diagonal Stripes, Dark Blue Sleeves

Career:5-0-0-0 $6,545 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-10 MWBH 1200 Good3 15/10/2019 MDN-SW (Race 7)   Matthew McGuren (7) 56.5  $22,000 $500 $51 $41 $31
Ceremonial Prince 59 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-11.65 35.47 In Running:  /10/10
4-8 LISM 1400 Good4 11/11/2019 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Mark Du Plessis (5) 57.5  $22,000 $1,100 $6 $6.50 $6
Locust (NZ) 57 1, 3 LEN, 1-24.02 35.86 In Running:  /7/7
4-11 GRAF 1700 Soft6 1/12/2019 MDN (Race 5)  56 Matthew 

McGuren
(9) 57.5  $22,000 $1,100 $9 $7 $6

Hayate 56 1, 1.10 LEN, 1-44.28 37.64 In Running:  6/6/9
5-12 MWBH 2000 Good4 13/12/2019 CL1-SW (Race 5)   Micheal Hellyer (1) 55  $22,000 $720 $7.50 $8 $7.50
Spirit of Edyn 54.5 1, 5 LEN, 2-08.41 38.23 In Running:  5/6/6
8-11 E FM 2206 Good3 21/12/2019 GRAND PRIX (Race 5) G3  Micheal Hellyer (5) 57  $250,000 $3,125 $101 $71 $101
Chains Of Honour 57 1, 8.70 LEN, 2-17.59 34.58 In Running:  10/9/9

(2) 0 Matthew Palmer 02.   Who Said So (NZ) 
(3) (BAY F) So You Think (NZ) - Tranquera (Show a Heart) Scott Morrisey (Gold Coast) (3-0-0-0 $1,200)

Gundaroo Stud (Mgr:  R K Lees & L Hoyle)
Yellow, Five Royal Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red And Yellow Quartered Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $1,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-8 GCST 900 Heavy8 20/04/2019 2YF MDN-SW (Race 2)   Luke Dittman (3) 57  $21,000 $400 $13 $13 $15
Clairvue Missy 57 1, 6.40 LEN, 0-54.21 35.35 In Running:  //7
7-11 GCST 1200 Soft7 25/05/2019 2Y MDN (Race 3)  55 Andrew Spinks (1) 55.5  $21,000 $400 $41 $101 $101
Rothenburg 57.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-12.79 36.01 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Bumped shortly after the start. Leaving the 800m, checked and forced wider on the track by Flick.
9-11 GCST 1400 Good4 8/06/2019 2Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Andrew Spinks (3) 54  $21,000 $400 $71 $91 $91
Sidekiss 54 1, 12.20 LEN, 1-23.50 34.76 In Running:  /5/5

Trial - 7 8.1L GCST (Trial 13) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (MDN) 1000m Matthew Palmer Good3 1-00.33 1st-Rising Star

(3) 0 Ryan Maloney 03.   Faith And Love 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) - Church On Sunday (Bubble Gum Fellow (JPN)) Matt Cumani (Ballarat) (10-0-3-1 $28,250)

Mrs H A Osborne, Rising Sun Racing (Mgr: Mrs H A Osborne), Mrs A H Boman, Miss L 
Gredley, Mrs J M Kelly, Mrs A McDonnell, Mrs E Roseby, Mrs K N McMahon & Mrs D 
Coote
White, Dark Blue Epaulettes And Cap

Career:10-0-3-1 $28,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-1-1 Soft: 3-0-2-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-12 BRAT 1200 Good4 24/03/2019 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Dean Holland (3) 56  $35,000 $3,150 $10 $12 $14
Super Seth 58 1, Baileys, 58, 2, 6 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-12.04 35.28 In Running:  /3/1
6-12 BDGO 1100 Good4 16/04/2019 2YF MDN-SW (Race 1)   Dean Holland (10) 57  $35,000 $700 $9 $9.50 $10
Moldova 57 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-03.94 34.86 In Running:  /8/7
2-10 BLLA 1106 Good4 6/05/2019 2YF MDN-SW (Race 1)   Dean Holland (10) 57  $23,000 $3,910 $17 $18 $9.50
Tragic 57 1, Little Stevie 57 3, 0.80 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-06.14 35.06 In Running:  /1/1
2-11 WANG 1100 Soft5 23/05/2019 2YF MDN-SW (Race 2)   Dean Holland (9) 57  $23,000 $3,910 $4 $3.50 $3.30F
Witchfulthinking 57 1, Mystery Diamond 57 3, 3.80 LEN, 5.0 LEN, 1-04.79 35.20 In Running:  /1/1
4-9 HAWK 1100 Good4 15/12/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Robbie Dolan (2) 55.5  $35,000 $1,980 $7.50 $9.50 $11
Social Smile 57 1, 1.20 LEN, 1-02.43 33.50 In Running:  /4/5

(4) 0 Luke Dittman 04.   Rising Star 
(3) (BAY G) Deep Field - Ana's Mail (Anabaa (USA)) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (2-0-0-1 $3,600)

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr:G H Heinrich)
Black, Pink Horseshoes, Pink Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes

Career:2-0-0-1 $3,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-9 DOOM 1050 Good4 24/07/2019 2Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Taylor Marshall (9) 57  $27,500 $1,000 $26 $71 $71
Indispensable 57 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-01.95 34.82 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Improved on to the heels of NINEONEONE approaching the 600m and had to be shifted wider on the track and in doing so forced 
PRECIZZLING wider on the track.
3-11 IPSW 1100 Good4 7/08/2019 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 4)   Luke Dittman (4) 57  $27,500 $2,600 $14 $13 $15
Battle Strike 57 1, All To Do, 57, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-04.67 35.12 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Bumped and then blundered on jumping. Passing the 800m checked when tightened for room by BATTLE STRIKE, which shifted in when 
insufficiently clear. Laid out under pressure over the final 150m.

Trial - 1 0L GCST (Trial 13) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (MDN) 1000m L Dittman Good3 1-00.33 
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6 08:55AM 3YO OPEN  1000M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0 Mr Nozi Tomizawa 01.   Palicki 
(3) (BROWN F) Better Than Ready - Castles of Ann (Sequalo) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Bundall) (0-0-0-0 )

D I McDonald & Mrs A Mcdonald
Royal Blue And White Seams, White Sleeves, Royal Blue Seams

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 4 3.8L GCST (Trial 6) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m N Tomizawa Good3 0-59.79 1st-Jay Curve

(2) 0 Matthew McGillivray 02.   Allo Allo (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Dissident - Secret Status (King Cugat (USA)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (7-1-0-0 $15,250)

M A McLean, C J Wessel, Mrs T M Wessel, J W McInally, G G Chapman, P J Daniel, D 
Rethamel, M Speers, J M Speers, D E Oates, C L O'connell, D Merola, M K Lindsay, A 
Burley, D F Bourke, Mrs W L Sullivan, G Sullivan, A Stephenson & A Commins  &   Lucky 
Sixteen No 3 (Mgr:  S A Livermore)
White, Royal Blue Stars, Royal Blue And White Stars Sleeves And Cap

Career:7-1-0-0 $15,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

10-11 GCST 1200 Soft7 25/05/2019 2Y MDN (Race 3)  55 Sean Cormack (4) 55  $21,000 $400 $7 $15 $18
Rothenburg 57.5 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-12.79 36.01 In Running:  /2/2
5-13 DOOM 1350 Good4 12/06/2019 2Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Matthew 

McGillivray
(9) 55  $25,000 $800 $26 $41 $61

Written With Ease 55 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-20.29 35.01 In Running:  /5/7
1-9 GCST 1400 Good4 22/06/2019 2Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(8) 54  $21,000 $11,650 $4.40 $5.50 $6.50

Regal Romance 54 2, Galvarino, 55.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-24.20 35.59 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure approaching the winning post.
10-10 DOOM 1350 Soft7 6/07/2019 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(10) 54.5  $75,000 $1,000 $26 $41 $41

Kim Alicia 54 1, 15.30 LEN, 1-22.29 35.69 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Proved extremely difficult to settle in the early and middle stages. Rider M. McGillivray reported that his mount felt sore in the off foreleg. A 
post-race veterinary examination revealed no significant findings.
11-11 E FM 1500 Good3 20/07/2019 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Ron Stewart (9) 54  $75,000  $101 $101
Star Of Michelin 58 1, 16.90 LEN, 1-30.35 35.76 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Bumped and carried slightly wider near the 700m when KNIGHT MARINER shifted outwards from the heels of EFFEXX.

Trial - 2 0.8L GCST (Trial 6) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m M McGillivray Good3 0-59.79 1st-Jay Curve

(3) 0  03.   Sukwhinder 
(3) (BAY F) Delago Deluxe - Danagall (NZ) (Chagall) Michael Costa (Gold Coast) (6-3-1-0 $79,425)

M Costa, P R Bracey, Mrs L D Bracey, M A K Morrison & R S Dhaliwal
Red, Yellow Spots

Career:6-3-1-0 $79,425 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-2-1-0 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-2-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0

6-14 SCNE 1100 Soft5 10/05/2019 ING CHALL (Race 3)   Kerrin McEvoy (14) 54.5  $109,800 $3,000 $4.20 $4.40 $4.40
Spilt 56.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-04.74 35.16 In Running:  /3/4
1-12 E FM 1000 Good4 31/08/2019 3YF  HCP (Race 1)  54 Ron Stewart (9) 54  R60 $75,000 $42,700 $15 $14 $17
Niedorp 57 2, Jazz Queen, 54, 3, 0.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-57.93 33.83 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover throughout.
2-8 E FM 1000 Good4 2/11/2019 F&M CL3-SW (Race 5)   Jake Bayliss (3) 56  R65 $50,000 $9,000 $4 $3.60 $3.30F
Enterprise Louise 57.5 1, Shalwa (NZ) 57.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-57.64 33.56 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly. Had to be eased shortly after the start and made contact with ENTERPRISE LOUISE when TOUJOURS L’AMOUR (C. 
Bayliss) shifted in. Apprentice C. Bayliss was shown the film and reprimanded. Bumped with ENTERPRISE LOUISE approaching the 100m.
1-9 GCST 1200 Good3 16/11/2019 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Allan Chau (6) 56.5  R67 $21,000 $11,650 $1.60 $1.55 $1.50F
San Pierre 53 2, Toujours L'amour, 55, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.7 LEN, 1-09.05 33.61 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Vetted - sustained a minor laceration to the near fore shoulder.
9-14 DOOM 1200 Good4 30/11/2019 MODE PLATE (Race 7) G4  Brad Stewart (10) 56.5  R71.5 $125,000 $1,875 $9 $10 $9.50
Sugar Boom 56.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-10.01 35.27 In Running:  /5/5

(3) 0 Ryan Maloney 04.   Jay Curve 
(3) (BROWN F) Not a Single Doubt - Jujube (Encosta de Lago) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (1-0-0-0 $5,000)

Emmanuel Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: R G Geeves)
Sky Blue, White And Sky Blue Horse Motif Band

Career:1-0-0-0 $5,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-9 KENS 1000 Good4 4/05/2019 2Y MDN (Race 1)  53 Christian Reith (2) 53.5 (54) $125,000 $5,000 $26 $31 $31
Splintex 56 1, 5.40 LEN, 0-56.55 33.39 In Running:  /7/5

Trial - 3 4L GCST (Trial 4) Monday, August 12, 2019 (No Res) 1000m Ms T Harrison Good3 1-00.21 1st-ZAC ATTACK

(4) 0 Ryan Plumb 05.   Rhinestone 
(3) (BAY G) Dissident - Diamond Glow (Bel Esprit) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )
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Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 4 3.5L BDST (Trial 1) Monday, July 29, 2019 (No Res) 1050m Matthew Palmer Good3 1-05.72 1st-Replication

(5) 0 Allan Chau 06.   My Adeline 
(3) (BAY F) All Too Hard - Military Rose (General Nediym) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: G H Heinrich) & Laurel Oak Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: L J 
Mihalyka)

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 3 0.5L GCST (Trial 12) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (MDN) 1000m H L Chau Good3 1-00.20 1st-Miss Switzerland (NZ)
Trial - 5 3.3L GCST (Trial 6) Tuesday, September 10, 2019 (No Res) 1000m L Dittman Good4 0-59.64 1st-Accessory

(6) 0 Mr Nozi Tomizawa 07.   Euro Hustler 
(4) (BAY G) Eurozone - Aaleyah (Ferocity) Michael Costa (Gold Coast) (3-0-0-1 $3,100)

B Weger, T B Galbraith, H J Byrnes, P E Benson, A Munn, T P Quinlan, B Rowe, D 
Simms, C Papadimas, M J Risk, C Lazarou, K C Ting, C Marks, C A Venables, B W Jones, 
R A Bonnici & P J Cluff, B B T Aaleyah (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), Blueblood Thoroughbreds 
(Mgr: Mrs C Walsh)
Red, Blueblood Logo, Red Sleeves, Blueblood Logo, Red And White Star Cap

Career:3-0-0-1 $3,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

4-7 GCST 1200 Good4 23/02/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jordan Grob (5) 57 (55) $21,000 $1,000 $5 $6.50 $7.50
Spirit of Cherokee 57 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-11.48 33.69 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
10-11 GCST 1300 Good4 9/03/2019 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Ryan Plumb (2) 56.5  $21,000 $400 $2.90 $2.80 $2.60F
Super Kids 56.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-17.17 35.90 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Bumped at the start. Bumped near 1200m. Leaving 1000m steadied when awkwardly placed at heels of Del Vega. Rider questioned re 
performance - stated gelding raced flat and failed to respond to his riding leaving 300m and proved disappointing. Stable foreman unable to explain and 
undertook to report any abnormalities that may come to light to explain the performance. Vetted - no significant findings.
3-10 TWBA 1000 Good4 20/07/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Josh Oliver (6) 57  $19,000 $1,700 $2.50 $2.45 $2.80
Winnington 55.5 1, Nulladane, 55.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-00.97 36.09 In Running:  /6/3

Trial - 2 0.3L GCST (Trial 12) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (MDN) 1000m N Tomizawa Good3 1-00.20 1st-Miss Switzerland (NZ)

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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O P Egan, Mrs J E Egan & P O'Brien, Yap Racing (Mgr: A Yap), RKH Thoroughbreds 
(Mgr: R K Hamer), Racing For Fun Q3 (Mgr: P D Sedl) & Emmanuel Bloodstock Pty Ltd 
(Mgr: Mrs R G Geeves)
Sky Blue, White Blue Sky Bloodstock Band

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 7 7.9L GCST (Trial 6) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m R Plumb Good3 0-59.79 1st-Jay Curve
Trial - 5 0L GCST (Trial 2) Tuesday, February 19, 2019 (No Res) 1000m C J Small Good3 0-59.57 1st-Luana

(5) 0 Mr Zac Lloyd 06.   Ensenada 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Denmarket - Tricky Tilly (Favorite Trick (USA)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (3-1-1-0 $28,750)

Goldmount Lodge ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,800
Yellow, Royal Blue Circle With Vertical Line

Career:3-1-1-0 $28,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 1-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-4 GCST 1100 Heavy10 29/06/2019 2Y CL1-SW (Race 1)   Anthony Allen (1) 56  $21,000 $11,650 ($8,500),  $6.50 $7 
$6.50

Champagne Jet 57 2, Exploration, 59, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-07.86 36.92 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and was bumped on jumping.
2-6 GCST 1400 Soft5 13/07/2019 2Y CL1-SW (Race 2)   Anthony Allen (1) 59  $30,000 $5,300 ($2,300),  $2.70 

$2.60
Mishani Romance 57 1, Biggie 56 3, 2.30 LEN, 5.2 LEN, 1-25.81 35.86 In Running:  /3/4
6-11 E FM 1500 Good3 20/07/2019 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Ryan Maloney (10) 57.5  $75,000 $1,000 $7 $7 $6
Star Of Michelin 58 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-30.35 35.76 In Running:  /8/8

Trial - 4 3L GCST (Trial 7) Monday, December 2, 2019 (No Res) 1000m M McGillivray Good4 1-01.87 1st-Kingscote

(6) 0 Mr Jeff Lloyd 07.   Modelka 
(3) (BAY F) Rothesay - Nemcova (Snippetson) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

D J Street, M D Street, J Salter, Mrs E L Salter, J Nunan, Mrs K Nunan, D R Henegan, M 
R Dykstr, K R Green & Fortensity Equine Management (Mgr: Mrs B A Gray)

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 5 4.1L GCST (Trial 6) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m J Lloyd Good3 0-59.79 1st-Jay Curve

(7) 0 Sean Cormack 08.   Call Me Stirling 
(3) (GREY F) Golden Archer - Bergman (Anabaa (USA)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (3-1-1-0 $32,150)

Mrs L K Picking, Mrs T B Watson, Miss J Hopper, Mrs L F Matthews, Miss A Di Domenico, 
Mrs G K McGlashan, Mrs M Knowles, Mrs K E Poggioli, Mrs N G Poggioli, M D Clough, Miss 
M Koch & P Koch

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $16,200

Pink, Blue Armbands

Career:3-1-1-0 $32,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

2-11 TWBA 1050 Good4 27/07/2019 2Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Nathan 
Fazackerley

(5) 55 (54) $19,000 $3,300 ($3,450),  $4.20 $6 
$7

Better Thinking 55 1, Mocking 55 3, 3.30 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-03.30 36.08 In Running:  /4/3
1-10 IPSW 1200 Good3 16/08/2019 3YF MDN (Race 4)  57 Ryan Maloney (1) 58.5  $21,000 $11,650 ($12,750),  $4 

$4.20 $3.20
Zigallene (NZ) 58 2, Air Spirit, 59, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-11.84 35.54 In Running:  /1/1
4-10 GCST 1100 Good4 7/09/2019 BM62 (Race 7)  54 Anthony Allen (1) 54  R61 $21,000 $1,000 $2.80 $3.80 $4.40
Round Mountain Gem 55 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-04.51 35.24 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping.

Trial - 3 2.5L GCST (Trial 6) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m S Cormack Good3 0-59.79 1st-Jay Curve

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
20/07/2019 E FM 2Y  HCP (Race 2) 1,500M

6 - 11 (10) 57.5 7.2LEN Ensenada
11 - 11 (9) 54 16.9LEN Allo Allo
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12 09:55AM MAIDEN  1000M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0 Matthew Palmer 01.   Flick (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Sizzling - Pointe Dancer (Noverre (USA)) Scott Morrisey (Gold Coast) (6-0-0-0 $3,450)

Gundaroo Stud (Mgr: R K Lees & L Hoyle)
Yellow, Royal Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red And Yellow Quartered Cap

Career:6-0-0-0 $3,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-11 GCST 1200 Soft7 25/05/2019 2Y MDN (Race 3)  55 Anthony Allen (3) 55.5  $21,000 $400 $17 $31 $31
Rothenburg 57.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-12.79 36.01 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Bumped shortly after the start and raced greenly at that point. Near the 800m, was checked when tightened for room by Rothenburg which 
shifted in. Stewards when assessing the incident were of the view that whilst Rothenburg had improved at an acute angle to the inside of Genzai The Wolf, 
the racing characteristics of Flick also contributed to the interference and noted the incident. Near the 500m when racing greenly, shifted in making contact 
with the rail.
8-9 IPSW 1100 Good4 15/06/2019 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Taylor Marshall (4) 54  $75,000 $1,000 $201 $201 $201
Jeweliana 55 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-03.61 34.60 In Running:  /9/9
6-9 GCST 1100 Good3 27/11/2019 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54.5 Taylor 

Marshall
(4) 55.5  $27,500 $500 $31 $41 $31

Leadership Spill 57 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-03.73 33.32 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping.
6-9 GCST 1200 Good4 7/12/2019 3Y MDN (Race 5)  54 Jarrod 

Woodhouse
(4) 55  $21,000 $400 $26 $31 $21

King's Rule 58 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-11.04 35.26 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Rider dropped his whip approaching the line.
10-11 DOOM 1350 Good4 18/12/2019 3Y MDN (Race 4)  54 Taylor Marshall (4) 54.5  $27,500 $500 $41 $51 $71
Baroda 56.5 1, 12.80 LEN, 1-20.40 35.02 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Connections advised that the horse would be ridden forward if circumstances permit. The horse was ridden accordingly.

(2) 0 Jason Taylor 02.   Zamosa (NZ) (BLKS)
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Alamosa (NZ) - Zatiger (NZ) (Zabeel (NZ)) Gregory Hickman (Gold Coast) (5-0-2-0 $7,650)

D R Silver, T B Allan, Dr G M Carriere, P L Scott, C A Armstrong, B Brooksby, K Telford, 
P Brash, A Hill, D Smith, G J Allan, M J Allan, A T Wilson & Edge Water Racing (Mgr: R J 
Naylor)
Black, Light Blue Star, Stars Sleeves And Cap

Career:5-0-2-0 $7,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-2-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-9 OAKB 1400 Good4 24/10/2018 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Raquel Clark (5) 55.5  $13,000  $20 $19 $26
Maori Magic (NZ) 57.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-29.12 In Running:  /5/8
10-14 MORP 1600 Soft5 6/11/2018 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Raquel Clark (14) 54.5 (53) $20,000  $31 $71 $91
Havana Heat 54.5 1, 11.90 LEN, 1-38.70 37.09 In Running:  14/14/13
2-12 GATT 1400 Good4 21/11/2019 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Gary Geran (2) 55.5  $17,000 $3,100 $12 $15 $15
Tocokoe 55.5 1, Lunafreya 54 3, 3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-24.20 36.13 In Running:  /9/7
5-11 BDST 1650 Good3 4/12/2019 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Gary Geran (11) 55.5  $21,000 $650 $4.60 $5 $5
Prinny's Success 56 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-42.66 37.62 In Running:  10/10/8
2-8 LISM 2100 Good4 20/12/2019 BM66 (Race 2)  54 Jason Taylor (5) 54  R49 $22,000 $3,900 $17 $16 $17
Momentum to Win 54.5 1, Catch Me Latar 57.5 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 2-10.62 35.51 In Running:  8/7/5

(3) 0  03.   Danish Fortune * 
(2) (BAY C) Magnus - Footsteps of God (Blackfriars) Bryan & Daniel Guy (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

W C Chan & D G C Tsang
Gold Blue Collar And Cuffs

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 1 0L GCST (Trial 2) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m P Hammersley Good3 1-00.83 

(3) 0 Ryan Plumb 04.   Miss Switzerland (NZ) (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN M) Swiss Ace - Miss Only You (Falbrav (IRE)) Shane Marr (Warwick Farm) (1-0-0-0 $720)

G Harvey
Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes

Career:1-0-0-0 $720 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-9 GOUL 1300 Good4 17/05/2019 F&M MDN (Race 1)  54 Shaun Guymer (1) 58  $22,000 $720 $7 $10 $10
Oksal 6 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-19.29 36.08 In Running:  /1/

Trial - 1 0L GCST (Trial 12) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (MDN) 1000m R Plumb Good3 1-00.20 

(4) 0 Mr Chris Taylor 05.   Dixon Bay 
(3) (BAY G) All Too Hard - Galvez (Zizou) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd(Mgr:G H Heinrich)
Black, Pink Horseshoes, Pink Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes
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7 09:05AM 3YO OPEN  1000M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0 Ryan Maloney 01.   Myth (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Choisir - Pemiki (Encosta de Lago) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (1-0-0-0 $900)

Emmanuel Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: R G Geeves)
Sky Blue, White Blue Sky Bloodstock Band

Career:1-0-0-0 $900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-10 TWBA 1100 Good4 17/08/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Baylee Nothdurft (2) 55  $19,000 $900 $4.80 $5
Coup 57 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-07.03 36.35 In Running:  /6/7

Trial - 8 15L DOOM (Trial 12) Tuesday, December 17, 2019 (No Res) 1000m S Cormack Good4 0-58.52 1st-Sugar Boom

(2) 0 Glen Colless 02.   Princess Sparkles 
(3) (BAY F) Rothesay - Tayrhiana (Carnegie (IRE)) Marcus Wilson (Gold Coast) (1-0-0-0 $725)

G A Wood, Ms A Plerson, D Caulfield, K W Joiner, C B Myers, S M Richardson, B A 
Lewis, D W Knobel, Mrs G E Knobel & G Thomson
Pale Green, Black Diagonal Stripes, Pale Green Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $725 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-10 LISM 1200 Good4 19/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Michael Cahill (9) 54.5  $30,000 $725 $18 $19 $16
Buzzoni 59 1, 8 LEN, 1-10.76 34.73 In Running:  /5/5

Trial - 3 1.6L GCST (Trial 7) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m G Colless Good3 0-59.31 1st-Betaima

(3) 0 Mr Jeff Lloyd 03.   Betaima (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN F) Better Than Ready - Naima (Lonhro) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (10-2-2-1 $154,000)

S V Cincotta, Mrs E B Cincotta, S Jenner, R S Anderson, A Zambelli, J D Wedemeyer, J 
C Henderson, C Buchanan, D Babij, D Clifford, R J Mitchell, Mrs K M Bliss & W A M (Mgr: 
A J Trace)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $28,500

Dark Blue, Old Gold Epaulettes

Career:10-2-2-1 $154,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-2-1-1 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-0

15-16 GCST 1200 Good3 12/01/2019 MM 2Y CLSSC (Race 8)   Mr Jeff Lloyd (14) 55  $2,005,000 $10,000 $41 $71 $101
Exhilarates 55 1, 11.60 LEN, 1-08.95 34.68 In Running:  /8/9
11-16 DOOM 1200 Good4 18/05/2019 BILL CARTER (Race 3) G4  Blake Shinn (4) 56.5  $200,000  $13 $14 $15
Perudo 56.5 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-09.87 34.43 In Running:  /1/1
3-6 GCST 900 Good4 1/06/2019 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Ryan Plumb (5) 59  $21,000 $1,900 ($1,800),  $3.20 

$3.40 $3F
Well Prepared 56.5 1, Exploration, 56.5, 2, 3.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-51.93 33.72 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Bumped  passing 200m and taken in by EXPLORATION. Raced three wide without cover throughout.
2-11 SCST 1000 Soft5 17/07/2019 2Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Robbie Fradd (4) 59  $35,000 $6,400 ($3,450),  $4.80 

$4.60 $5.50
Golly Hutt 52.5 1, Ginger Rock 54.5 3, 0.30 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-58.51 34.33 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Bumped on  a number of occasions by another runner between the 600m and 400m.
5-9 DOOM 1050 Good4 3/08/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Robbie Fradd (5) 59  R70 $75,000 $2,100 $3.70 $4 $4.40
Magic Trick 55.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-01.01 34.43 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover.

Trial - 1 0L GCST (Trial 7) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m J Lloyd Good3 0-59.31 

(4) 0 Sean Cormack 04.   Pacquola 
(3) (BAY F) Real Saga - Quick Witted (Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Miss J Edmonds, R J Routh, C M Casey, Ms D J Rochford, S I Hargreaves, P J 
Lederhose, S J Shirley, A K Warren & R J Little
Royal Blue And White Seams, White Sleeves, Royal Blue Seams

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 8 16.8L GCST (Trial 7) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m S Cormack Good3 0-59.31 1st-Betaima

(5) 0 Mr Nozi Tomizawa 05.   Vivid Fortress 
(3) (BAY F) Sebring - Lesley's Choice (Exceed And Excel) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Bundall) (0-0-0-0 )

Aquis Farm, Felgate Holdings & Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia
Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 6 10.1L GCST (Trial 7) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m N Tomizawa Good3 0-59.31 1st-Betaima

(6) 0 Allan Chau 06.   Defactor 
(3) (GREY-BROWN G) The Factor (USA) - Baba Yaga (Flying Spur) Michael Costa (Gold Coast) (3-1-0-1 $15,650)
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Trial - 1 0L GCST (Trial 11) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (CL2) 1000m J Taylor Good3 1-00.37 

(4) 0 Glen Colless 04.   Genoa (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Eurozone - Grager (Kalanisi (IRE)) Marcus Wilson (Gold Coast) (13-1-2-3 $33,925)

Bay St (Mgr: S K Sheehan) & Mrs B A Wilson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $6,825
Pale Green, Black Diagonal Stripes, Pale Green Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:13-1-2-3 $33,925 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-1-2 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-5 GCST 1800 Heavy10 29/06/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  55.5 Taylor 
Marshall

(3) 54  R55 $21,000 $1,900 ($1,200),  $6.50 
$8.50 $9.50

Richest 52 1, Pumps (NZ), 56, 2, 0.8 LEN, 3.7 LEN, 1-57.00 40.61 In Running:  3/4/3
S. Comments:Raced keenly in the middle stages.
3-11 GRAF 1700 Good3 14/07/2019 BM58 (Race 4)  54 Jon Grisedale (1) 56.5  R49 $22,400 $2,100 $12 $13 $14
Waiheke Island 54 1, Light Motion, 54.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.1 LEN, 1-43.78 36.90 In Running:  4/6/5
6-9 SCST 1800 Good4 4/08/2019 CL4 (Race 3)  56 Michael Cahill (1) 55.5  R56 $21,000 $400 $16 $13 $11
Kiriana 58 1, 4 LEN, 1-51.51 36.23 In Running:  1/1/1
2-8 BDST 1650 Good3 22/08/2019 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Tegan Harrison (7) 56  R55 $17,000 $3,100 $3.70 $4.40 $4.80
Sheezinajam 54 1, Prince of Arran (NZ) 57 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-41.46 36.95 In Running:  2/2/1
9-14 BLNA 1600 Good3 5/09/2019 BM58 (Race 7)  54 Tegan Harrison (1) 56.5  R49 $22,000 $500 $3.60 $3.70 $3.30F
My Cousin Jackie 60.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-38.06 36.14 In Running:  5/4/4

Trial - 4 5L GCST (Trial 11) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (CL2) 1000m G Colless Good3 1-00.37 1st-Powerful Lass

(5) 0 Ryan Plumb 05.   Milly Will Party 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Congrats (USA) - Mollycat (Catbird) Angela Plumb (Gold Coast) (5-1-0-0 $11,850)

Ms S L Harris
Dark Blue, White Sash, Red And White Hooped Sleeves

Career:5-1-0-0 $11,850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-11 SCST 1200 Heavy8 30/06/2018 2Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 James Orman (5) 54  $70,000  $7.50 $8 $7.50
The Fire Trap 56.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-14.55 36.84 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Steadied when placed in restricted room after passing the 400m.
1-8 IPSW 1200 Good4 20/07/2018 F&M MDN-SW (Race 7)   Mr Jeff Lloyd (3) 55  $15,000 $9,750 $1.50 $1.45 $1.40F
American Love RETIRED 2019 57 2, Star Stryker, 56.5, 3, 1.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-11.83 35.95 In Running:  /3/3
8-8 BLNA 1000 Heavy10 10/06/2019 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Mr Jeff Lloyd (4) 57  R55 $22,000 $500 $1.65 $2.10 $2.25F
Super Freak 55.5 1, 21.80 LEN, 1-02.59 38.51 In Running:  /1/4
8-9 IPSW 1100 Good3 19/07/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Luke Tarrant (1) 56  R61 $21,000 $400 $8 $7.50 $10
Skins 59 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-03.99 34.06 In Running:  /3/4
5-9 SCST 1200 Good4 31/07/2019 F&M BM70 (Race 8)  54 Tegan Harrison (2) 54  R61 $35,000 $1,200 $21 $31 $21
Rossmay 54.5 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-12.80 34.96 In Running:  /2/2

Trial - 5 7L GCST (Trial 11) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (CL2) 1000m R Plumb Good3 1-00.37 1st-Powerful Lass

(6) 0 Ms Laura Cheshire 06.   Golden Lily 
(5) (BAY M) Smart Missile - Empress Lily (Zabeel (NZ)) Maryann Brosnan (Gold Coast) (25-2-5-1 $57,655)

Hillcrest Lodge Racing (Mgr: P G Campbell)
White, Black Seams

Career:25-2-5-1 $57,655 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 19-2-2-1 Soft: 4-0-2-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-10 SCST 1400 Good4 28/08/2019 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Ms Alannah 
Fancourt

(1) 54  R60 $35,000 $1,900 $11 $14 $16

Enterprise Prince 58 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-25.03 35.40 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Inconvenienced after passing the 200m.
4-11 SCST 1400 Good4 8/09/2019 CL2-SW (Race 7)   Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(1) 57  R60 $21,000 $1,000 $4.60 $5.50 $6.50

Ocean Ruler (NZ) 59 1, 3 LEN, 1-25.40 37.62 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly. A. Fancourt reported that her mount was reluctant to quicken in the early stages despite being ridden aggressively.
6-14 BLNA 1600 Good3 6/10/2019 BM58 (Race 7)  54 Matthew Paget (7) 57.5  R55 $22,000 $540 $4.80 $5.50 $6.50
Tycoon Rossa 55.5 1, 2 LEN, 1-37.98 36.94 In Running:  10/12/10
3-11 SCST 1600 Good4 20/10/2019 CL2-SW (Race 7)   Jake Bayliss (2) 57  R59 $21,000 $1,900 $5 $5.50 $4
Checkmate Lad 59 1, Sid, 57.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-39.61 35.72 In Running:  8/8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-9 E FM 1815 Good4 26/10/2019 BM70 (Race 3)  54 Jake Bayliss (2) 54  R59 $50,000 $1,000 $11 $15 $17
Missed the Alarm (NZ) 52 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-51.37 35.07 In Running:  3/4/4

Trial - 3 4L GCST (Trial 11) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (CL2) 1000m Ms L Cheshire Good3 1-00.37 1st-Powerful Lass

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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C Tognolini, D Wilden-Constantin, J G Starkey, K M Kelly, R White, R S Wallace, Ms M 
Krepcik, C R White, A R Madigan, R Whiteman, R L Orchard, M Sommer, L J Watson, R 
J Brunner, D Lopez, A D Delacy & The Dream 1 (Mgr: G J Hazell)
Crimson, Black Vee Yoke And Michael Costa Racing Logo, Black Sleeves, Crimson Cap, Black Peak

Career:3-1-0-1 $15,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-10 IPSW 1100 Good3 26/07/2019 MDN (Race 4)  54 Glen Colless (9) 58  $21,000 $1,900 $4.80 $6 $7
Lady Appleton 55.5 1, Dench, 55.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-04.75 34.66 In Running:  /10/8
S. Comments:Slow into stride and lost considerable ground.
1-11 GCST 1200 Good4 10/08/2019 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Ryan Plumb (9) 58.5  $21,000 $11,650 $6 $5.50 $7
Broncks 57 2, Angels Landing, 56, 3, 2.3 LEN, 1.7 LEN, 1-11.98 35.95 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Held up momentarily rounding the home turn.
5-8 GCST 1400 Good4 24/08/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Robbie Fradd (6) 57.5  R61 $75,000 $2,100 $8 $8.50 $7.50
Astro Boy Toy 58.5 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-23.50 36.43 In Running:  /6/4

Trial - 2 1.3L GCST (Trial 7) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m H L Chau Good3 0-59.31 1st-Betaima

(7) 0 Matthew McGillivray 07.   Champagne Jet 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Jet Spur - Jezzamine (Commands) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (9-1-2-4 $155,150)

Mrs E B Cincotta, Ms K Lowry, Miss I Lambert, Mrs A L Lowry, Mrs Y Lowry, Mrs C 
Gates, Ms L Mitchell, Mrs K Iluz-Cohen, Miss C L Mills, Mrs A J Hill, Mrs S Bell, Ms K M 
Farrugia, Mrs J L Dale, Ms R Sras, Mrs K E Andrews, Ms G L Doxey, Mrs D Willems & Ms 
T M Munro

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $64,800

Dark Blue, Old Gold Epaulettes

Career:9-1-2-4 $155,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-3 Soft: 2-0-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 2-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2

3-7 SCST 1000 Soft5 9/06/2019 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Mr Jeff Lloyd (4) 56  $21,000 $1,900 ($1,800),  $3.90 $4 
$3.70

Kaoru King 56 1, Boomstress, 55, 2, 2.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-59.04 34.23 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and made heavy contact with the barrier partition and lost ground.  Inconvenienced by another runner near the 
900m.
2-4 GCST 1100 Heavy10 29/06/2019 2Y CL1-SW (Race 1)   Luke Dittman (2) 57  $21,000 $3,800 ($3,450),  $2.70 $3 

$3.20
Ensenada 56 1, Exploration 59 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-07.86 36.92 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and was bumped on jumping.
2-8 DOOM 1200 Soft5 13/07/2019 2Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Corey Bayliss (8) 54 (52) $75,000 $14,350 ($10,500),  $18 $31 

$31
Karaja 54 1, Ingear 54 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.60 35.31 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Trainer T. Edmonds advised that from the outside barrier the horse may be ridden further back in the field. The horse was ridden accordingly.
3-10 E FM 1200 Good3 27/07/2019 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Corey Bayliss (1) 56.5 (54.5) $75,000 $7,350 ($5,250),  $5 $5.50 

$5.50
Ginger Rock 54 1, Karaja, 58, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-12.11 35.61 In Running:  /7/6
6-10 DOOM 1200 Good4 10/08/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(8) 56  R68 $75,000 $1,000 $5 $7 $7

Alligator Blood 59 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-10.93 34.88 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

Trial - 4 4.3L GCST (Trial 7) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m M McGillivray Good3 0-59.31 1st-Betaima

(8) 0 Ryan Plumb 08.   In Waves (NZ) (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) - Phocis (Encosta de Lago) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (2-0-0-0 $400)

Emmanuel Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: R G Geeves) & A Yap
Sky Blue, White Blue Sky Bloodstock Band

Career:2-0-0-0 $400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-12 W FM 1100 Heavy8 27/03/2019 2YCGMDN-SW (Race 1)   Tommy Berry (12) 56  $50,000  $31 $31
Not Feint Hearted 56 1, 11.40 LEN, 1-05.88 35.26 In Running:  /12/12
7-9 GCST 1400 Good4 3/08/2019 3Y MDN (Race 2)  56.5 Scott 

Galloway
(2) 59  $21,000 $400 $9.50 $11 $11

Toffie Lady 56 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-23.93 36.06 In Running:  /4/5
Trial - 5 5.3L GCST (Trial 7) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (No Res) 1000m R Plumb Good3 0-59.31 1st-Betaima

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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11 09:45AM CLASS 2  1000M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0 Mr Zac Lloyd 01.   Nick the Skip 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) I Am Invincible - Kiss 'n Chase (Red Ransom (USA)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (12-2-4-2 $63,285)

Ms D M Edmonds, Miss J Edmonds, T N Edmonds, Ms S Kingshott, P M Kingshott, D A 
Noonan, G J Caisley, A G Warian, C P Ham, Mrs R Morgan, JP Elliott, T W Hennessy, T 
O Hattam, Fortensity Equine Management, Felgate Holdings & Last Two Hundred
Royal Blue And White Seams, White Sleeves, Royal Blue Seams

Career:12-2-4-2 $63,285 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-4-2 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-2-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

7-9 SCST 1000 Soft5 31/05/2019 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 1)   James Orman (1) 57  $21,000 $400 $2.80 $2.90 $2.90
REPATRIATE 57 1, 3 LEN, 0-59.46 35.08 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, almost dislodging its rider. When afforded the opportunity to comment on the performance, jockey J. Orman stated that 
after almost being dislodged at the start he was obliged to settle further back than he expected. He added that, in his opinion, this had a bearing on horse’s 
overall performance and would be better suited when able to settle further forward.   A post race veterinary examination failed to reveal any significant 
abnormalities.
1-9 GCST 1200 Good4 15/06/2019 MDN (Race 4)  54 Ryan Maloney (8) 59  $21,000 $11,650 $3.70 $3.80 $3.40
Blooming Lily 54 2, American Love RETIRED 2019, 54, 3, 1.5 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-10.27 34.99 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
1-12 GCST 1300 Good3 3/08/2019 CG&E CL1 (Race 5)  54 Ryan Plumb (8) 58.5  R60 $21,000 $11,650 $2.30 $3.60 $3.80
Boyles 55.5 2, Penasquito, 57.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-16.91 34.92 In Running:  /2/2
3-8 IPSW 1350 Good4 21/08/2019 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Ryan Maloney (6) 59  R64 $35,000 $3,200 $3 $3.60 $3.60
Rothman 58 1, Storm Harbour, 55.5, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-21.48 35.45 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Shifted out on jumping.
3-8 IPSW 1350 Good4 11/09/2019 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Ryan Maloney (4) 55.5  R64 $35,000 $3,200 $4.80 $5.50 $4.80
Six Sigma 56.5 1, Marmaris, 57, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-20.85 36.54 In Running:  /4/4

(2) 0 Matthew McGillivray 02.   Al's Kingdom (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Animal Kingdom (USA) - Alexandrova (Snitzel) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Bundall) (7-2-3-1 $44,450)

MA Mclean, Miss J Brosnan, T M Forrester, A Stephenson, P Webster, B Cameron, CJ 
Wessel, P J Daniel, S Wilson, J A Ford, Dr R P Williams, P B Malcher, Ms H C Hooper, Hf 
Racing, Lanvin, Lucky Sixteen No 1 ,Lucky Sixteen No 2
White, Royal Blue Stars, Royal Blue And White Stars Sleeves And Cap

Career:7-2-3-1 $44,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-2-3-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-11 SCST 1400 Good4 28/10/2018 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Dale Smith (8) 57  R63 $16,000 $800 $1.80 $1.85 $1.70F
Mywifesaidno 56.5 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-24.31 35.41 In Running:  /2/1
1-9 SCST 1400 Good4 23/11/2018 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(9) 58.5  R63 $21,000 $11,650 $1.40 $1.40F

The Candy Man 57 2, Volomite, 55, 3, 1.5 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-24.48 36.23 In Running:  /1/1
3-12 DOOM 1600 Good4 8/12/2018 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Brad Stewart (2) 56  R67 $45,000 $4,200 $3.40 $3.50 $2.70F
Sofie's Gold Class 55.5 1, Nashville Skyline RETIRED 2019, 57, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-35.30 35.44 In Running:  1/1/1
2-16 E FM 1600 Good4 22/12/2018 BM70 (Race 6)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(10) 56  R67 $45,000 $8,200 $3.60 $4 $3.60F

Surprise Bullet RETIRED 2019 59 1, Iron Dome 56.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-35.41 34.21 In Running:  3/4/4
2-7 GCST 1800 Good3 29/12/2018 BM80 (Race 3)  54 Mr Paul 

Hammersley
(7) 54  R68 $21,000 $3,800 $1.40 $1.35 $1.30F

Ready for Danger 56.5 1, Brumby Jack 54 3, 2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-49.63 34.53 In Running:  1/1/2
S. Comments:Jockey P Hammersley reported that in his opinion the gelding failed to run out a strong 1800m and also may not have appreciated the 7 days 
between runs.

Trial - 6 8.2L GCST (Trial 11) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (CL2) 1000m M McGillivray Good3 1-00.37 1st-Powerful Lass

(3) 0 Jason Taylor 03.   Powerful Lass (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Real Saga - Hearty Laughter (Show a Heart) Helen Page (Gold Coast) (9-1-0-1 $17,270)

M W Dunn, Mrs M E E Dunn, C E J Dunn, Mrs C M Priest & M W Priest ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,800
White, Teal Chevrons, Gold Sleeves And Cap

Career:9-1-0-1 $17,270 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 6-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-11 GCST 1300 Soft7 13/04/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 6)   Jed Hodge (1) 55 (53) $21,000 $400 $10 $17 $21
Beatrice Was Loved 55 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-20.18 36.75 In Running:  /7/9
13-13 BDST 1400 Good4 25/04/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jed Hodge (3) 55 (54.5) $16,500  $7.50 $10 $12
Arc Of Gold 55 1, 13.20 LEN, 1-23.76 36.69 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Disappointed for a run upon straightening to the inside of SHIMIZU, which shifted in abruptly when weakening, and as a 
result had to be checked from the heels of SHIMIZU and as a consequence was eased down over the concluding stages.
5-10 MWBH 1530 Soft5 2/06/2019 MDN (Race 3)  54 Taylor Marshall (2) 54  $22,000 $720 $19 $18 $31
Come Alive 52 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-33.64 38.53 In Running:  /4/3
1-12 GCST 1400 Good4 22/06/2019 F&M MDN (Race 3)  54 Taylor Marshall (7) 54.5  $21,000 $11,650 $31 $31
Just Giveme Rubies 54 2, Liliero, 56, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-23.31 36.13 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping.
10-11 GCST 1400 Good4 20/07/2019 F&M CL1 (Race 7)  54 Taylor Marshall (2) 58  R58 $21,000 $400 $16 $21 $21
Dream Big 59 1, 11.10 LEN, 1-23.55 36.14 In Running:  /8/10
S. Comments:Rider Taylor Marshall reported to Stewards that shortly after entering the home straight when applying pressure to his mount, he lost the grasp 
of his whip momentarily placing him at a disadvantage for a short distance.
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8 09:15AM CLASS 2  1000M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0 Mr Chris Taylor 01.   Pipe Dream Lass (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Dream Ahead (USA) - Zuhoor (Lonhro) David Fletcher (Gold Coast) (11-1-2-1 $24,750)

Mrs S A Chahoud, Ms S O'Brien, Mrs D J Caltabiano
Cerise, Gold Four Leaf Clover, Seams, Quartered Cap

Career:11-1-2-1 $24,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-2-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 4-1-2-1 Track: 4-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

1-10 GCST 900 Good4 15/06/2019 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Glen Colless (6) 55  $21,000 $11,650 $4.80 $5 $6
Angels Of Fenway 57 2, Zarafet, 55, 3, 0.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-51.59 33.68 In Running:  //1
10-10 GCST 900 Heavy10 29/06/2019 3Y CL1-SW (Race 6)   Glen Colless (9) 57  R59 $21,000 $400 $26 $31
Lucky Fix 59 1, 7.30 LEN, 0-54.93 36.40 In Running:  //1
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover throughout.
10-10 GATT 860 Good4 18/07/2019 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Tegan Harrison (10) 55  R58 $17,000 $300 $8.50 $17 $17
Acceptile 6 1, 6.50 LEN, 0-50.57 33.82 In Running:  //5
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout.
6-10 LISM 1130 Good4 12/08/2019 F&M CL1 (Race 5)  54 Glen Colless (10) 57.5  R52 $22,000 $540 $21 $26 $21
Texas Target 57 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-04.59 36.54 In Running:  /1/2
7-10 DALB 1000 Good3 31/08/2019 CL1 (Race 3)  56.5 Kenji Yoshida (6) 57  R56 $19,000 $400 $3.50 $4.40 $4.80
Mojos 57.5 1, 5 LEN, 0-58.73 36.77 In Running:  /1/1

(2) 0 Matthew McGillivray 02.   Wookiee (NZ) (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Showcasing (GB) - Princess Amidala (NZ) (Don Eduardo (NZ)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Bundall) (8-1-1-0 $18,800)

M A McLean, Miss J Brosnan, P J Daniel, A J Emery, D Merola, R Shim, G Sullivan, Mrs W 
L Sullivan, D A Vedelago, S R Webber, D A Wiles, D E Oates, C L O'connell, R S 
Heritage, C J Wessel &  Don't Despair (Mgr: Mrs S J Murtagh)
White, Royal Blue Stars, Royal Blue And White Stars Sleeves And Cap

Career:8-1-1-0 $18,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

7-10 IPSW 1200 Good3 29/05/2019 CL2-SW (Race 8)   Ron Stewart (10) 57  R60 $30,000 $500 $51 $61 $61
Malahide 56.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-10.58 35.51 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover.
9-13 SCST 1200 Soft5 9/06/2019 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Mark Du Plessis (1) 57  R59 $21,000 $400 $3 $3.20 $2.70F
Lickety Lachie 56.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-12.98 35.99 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:When asked to comment on the performance, jockey M. Du Plessis stated his mount travelled well in a favourable position until asked for a 
response on straightening and at that point  became awkward in its action and weakened. A post race veterinary examination  failed to reveal any significant 
abnormalities. Trainer’s representative Mr M. Henderson indicated they would have veterinary tests performed during the week and would report back to 
stewards the results.  He also added that, in his opinion, the horse may not have appreciated the soft racing surface.
2-9 IPSW 1100 Good3 19/07/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(3) 56.5  R58 $21,000 $3,800 $3.20 $3.70 $3.90

Skins 59 1, Out For Justice 55 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-03.99 34.06 In Running:  /5/5
7-14 SCST 1200 Good4 4/08/2019 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Mark Du Plessis (13) 55.5  R59 $21,000 $400 $4.80 $5 $6
Enterprise Grand 57.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-11.90 35.70 In Running:  /9/11
S. Comments:Raced four wide without cover. Laid out rounding the home turn.
4-7 IPSW 1200 Good3 30/08/2019 CG&E CL2 (Race 4)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(2) 55  R58 $21,000 $1,000 $7.50 $8.50 $6

Exdream 58.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-10.08 34.68 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Shifted in steadied from the heels of WOWSERS near the 400m. Shortly after on straightening shifted wider when placed at the heels of 
WOWSERS and made the home turn awkwardly.

Trial - 2 0.2L GCST (Trial 8) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (CL2) 1000m M McGillivray Good3 0-59.70 1st-Katy Boom

(3) 0 Ms Laura Cheshire 03.   Atyaaf (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Lonhro - El Daana (Redoute's Choice) Maryann Brosnan (Gold Coast) (9-1-2-1 $31,865)

N Fuller & Mrs M Fuller ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,625
White, Black Seams

Career:9-1-2-1 $31,865 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-2-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

4-12 COFF 1215 Good4 4/03/2019 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Matthew 
McGuren

(10) 58  R54 $22,000 $1,100 $5 $6.50 $7.50

Hot Scene 55 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-12.52 36.01 In Running:  /5/5
4-11 COFF 1400 Good4 26/03/2019 CGE CL1 (Race 5)  54 Matthew Paget (5) 58  R54 $22,000 $1,100 $5.50 $6 $6
Achilles Pride 51 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-24.34 36.70 In Running:  /4/5
3-8 BLNA 1250 Soft5 8/04/2019 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(8) 58  R53 $22,000 $2,100 $4 $3.60 $3.60

Homeland Security 56 1, Genoa, 57.5, 2, 1.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-16.30 36.21 In Running:  /7/2
5-11 BLNA 1250 Good3 6/10/2019 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Jake Bayliss (4) 57.5  R53 $22,000 $720 $6 $7 $8
Shinar 54 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-15.15 35.84 In Running:  /7/7
2-9 LISM 1516 Good4 22/10/2019 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(9) 59  R53 $22,000 $3,900 $3 $4.60 $6

Hurricane Max 55.5 1, Katarina 54 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.4 LEN, 1-31.49 36.94 In Running:  5/5/7
Trial - 5 2.9L GCST (Trial 8) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (CL2) 1000m Ms L Cheshire Good3 0-59.70 1st-Katy Boom

(4) 0 Ryan Plumb 04.   Set to Sizzle 
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White, Royal Blue Stars, Royal Blue And White Stars Sleeves And Cap

Career:13-1-3-3 $33,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-2-2 Soft: 3-0-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-12 SCST 1600 Good4 16/06/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  54 Matthew 
McGillivray

(2) 55  R61 $21,000 $1,900 $7.50 $7.50 $6.50

Mystic Mist 56 1, Takotsubo, 57, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-38.18 35.35 In Running:  6/6/5
S. Comments:Overraced in the early and middle stages.
6-15 SCST 1600 Heavy10 29/06/2019 SUN COAST GNS (Race 6) G3  Matthew 

McGillivray
(4) 57  R61 $140,000 $2,100 $201 $151 $151

Baccarat Baby 55 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-41.81 38.29 In Running:  7/6/2
2-8 SCST 1800 Soft6 14/07/2019 BM65 (Race 7)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(8) 56.5  R61 $21,000 $3,800 $2.60 $3 $3.30F

Rains Aplenty 54 1, Tactical Manuever 54 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-52.38 38.24 In Running:  8/8/3
S. Comments:Shifted wider at the 800m to improve and raced wide from that point onwards as a result.
10-12 E FM 1840 Good3 27/07/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  54 Ron Stewart (2) 54  R62 $75,000 $1,000 $9 $8 $8
Red Stina 54 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-54.68 35.32 In Running:  3/3/4
8-10 SCST 2200 Good4 18/08/2019 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(7) 59  R61 $21,000 $400 $2.80 $3.10 $3.40F

Spicers Peak 59 1, 6.80 LEN, 2-21.46 37.31 In Running:  9/7/6
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages when being restrained to take cover and was placed in restricted room near the 1800m.  Continued to overrace 
until leaving the 1200m.

Trial - 6 2.3L GCST (Trial 9) Monday, December 2, 2019 (CL2) 1000m M McGillivray Good4 1-00.40 1st-Powerful Lass

(5) 0 Mr Paul Hammersley 05.   Decoder 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Stratum - Elucidate (Encosta de Lago) Les Kelly (Gold Coast) (7-1-1-0 $17,500)

L D Kelly
Blue, White Seams And Armbands, White Cap

Career:7-1-1-0 $17,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-1-0 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 7-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-10 GCST 1100 Soft6 22/12/2018 MDN (Race 3)  54 Jarrod 
Woodhouse

(2) 57.5  $21,000 $11,650 $4.20 $4.60 $4.60

On Show RETIRED 2019 55 2, Kruger, 57, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-04.64 35.10 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Hampered shortly after the start and steadied from heels.
5-10 GCST 1200 Good3 19/01/2019 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  54 Jarrod 

Woodhouse
(6) 56.5  R60 $21,000 $650 $4.20 $6 $6

Macewen 56 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-10.21 34.99 In Running:  /9/9
4-6 GCST 1400 Good3 2/02/2019 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Daniel Griffin (4) 54.5  R59 $21,000 $1,000 $4 $3.80 $3.60
On Show RETIRED 2019 56 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-22.85 35.09 In Running:  /3/3
9-12 GCST 1400 Soft5 9/02/2019 CG&E CL1 (Race 8)  54 Scott Galloway (12) 56.5  R58 $21,000 $400 $7.50 $8 $9
Parko 56.5 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-23.18 36.67 In Running:  /10/10
11-12 GCST 1400 Soft5 2/03/2019 BM62 (Race 8)  54 Clayton 

Gallagher
(7) 55 (53.5) R56 $21,000  $16 $19 $21

Miss Amber 57 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-24.18 34.52 In Running:  /12/12
Trial - 6 16L GCST (Trial 10) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (CL2) 1000m P Hammersley Good3 0-59.41 1st-Parko

(6) 0 Ryan Plumb 06.   Let's Party Marty 
(5) (BAY G) Duporth - Mollycat (Catbird) Angela Plumb (Gold Coast) (15-2-6-1 $128,425)

Ms S L Harris
Dark Blue, White Sash, Red And White Hooped Sleeves

Career:15-2-6-1 $128,425 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-3-1 Soft: 5-0-3-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-9 CANT 1250 Soft5 30/11/2018 BM70 (Race 4)  54 Brenton Avdulla (2) 60.5  R69 $50,000 $8,950 $4.60 $4.80 $5
Southern Lad 58.5 1, Pembroke Castle 56.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-14.08 35.40 In Running:  /1/1
2-11 W FM 1300 Soft7 22/12/2018 3&4Y BM72 (Race 8)  52 Robbie Dolan (8) 59  R70 $125,000 $23,000 $8.50 $12 $14
Gongs RETIRED 2019 55.5 1, Skyray 57.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-19.06 35.78 In Running:  /4/3
5-8 KENS 1300 Good3 5/01/2019 CG&E BM78 (Race 6)  52 James 

McDonald
(8) 56.5  R71 $125,000 $5,000 $3.60 $3 $2.80F

Samadoubt 58.5 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-15.90 33.86 In Running:  /2/2
7-11 RHIL 1500 Good4 19/01/2019 BM78 (Race 9)  53 Kerrin McEvoy (11) 56  R70 $125,000 $3,500 $5.50 $7 $7
HARMATTAN RETIRED 2019 57 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-30.14 35.23 In Running:  /5/6
4-9 GCST 900 Good4 21/12/2019 BM68 (Race 8)  54 Ryan Plumb (1) 61  R72 $21,000 $1,000 $4.40 $5 $6
Reindeer Moon 58 1, 3.10 LEN, 0-51.18 33.31 In Running:  //5

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
9/02/2019 GCST CG&E CL1 (Race 8) 1,400M

1 - 12 (3) 58.5  Parko
9 - 12 (12) 56.5 8.5LEN Decoder
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(4) (BAY G) Sizzling - Gladtobehome (Haradasun) Michael Costa (Gold Coast) (10-0-2-2 $16,830)

M B Courte, D A Cameron & A Smith
Crimson, Black Vee Yoke And Michael Costa Racing Logo, Black Sleeves, Crimson Cap, Black Peak

Career:10-0-2-2 $16,830 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 4-0-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

3-9 ARMD 1300 Soft7 14/10/2018 CGE MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jake Hull (4) 56.5  $30,000 $2,800 $2.90 $3.60 $3.20
Carillon 59 1, Voyages, 59, 2, 1.1 LEN, 0.6 LEN, 1-19.26 00.00 In Running:  /9/9
6-9 WYNG 1600 Soft6 21/10/2018 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Grant Buckley (4) 56.5  $40,000 $1,100 $5 $5.50
Jarhead 56.5 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-38.60 36.06 In Running:  2/2/2
4-6 KEMP 1250 Good4 9/11/2018 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ben Looker (3) 57  $22,000 $1,100 $4.60 $3.60 $3.80
First Time Lucky 57 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-14.87 00.00 In Running:  /4/3
2-12 LISM 1100 Soft6 11/05/2019 MDN (Race 4)  55 Jordan Grob (7) 57.5 (55.5) $12,000 $2,020 $2.40 $2.60 $2.45F
Miss Bang 55 1, Lubyouforever 55 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-04.89 35.36 In Running:  /10/7
3-4 GCST 1100 Heavy10 22/05/2019 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Matthew 

McGillivray
(4) 57  $25,000 $2,400 $1.90 $1.85 $1.75F

Lucky Fix 57 1, Too Hard To Call, 55, 2, 2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-09.03 37.28 In Running:  /4/2
S. Comments:Stood flatfooted as the start was effected and lost significant ground. Trainer indicated gelding would be sent for an immediate spell.

Trial - 4 0.6L GCST (Trial 8) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (CL2) 1000m R Plumb Good3 0-59.70 1st-Katy Boom

(5) 0 Ryan Maloney 05.   Heritage Sash (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) I Am Invincible - Spurs And Sashes (Flying Spur) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (8-2-3-3 $57,900)

Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia, Just Fun Racing, Gee Racing, Ms D J Rochfort, C M 
Casey, Felgate Holdings, G1G Racing & Breeding, W J Berry, Farrington St Racing
Red, Yellow Seams And Cap

Career:8-2-3-3 $57,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-2-3-1 Soft: 2-0-0-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2

1-12 SCST 1200 Good4 31/07/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ryan Maloney (5) 57  $27,500 $15,300 $2.40 $2.60 $2.30F
Smooth Move 57 2, Dragon Inthe North, 52, 3, 0.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-12.19 35.88 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover.
1-13 GCST 1200 Good4 10/08/2019 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Ryan Plumb (8) 59  R63 $30,000 $16,800 $3.20 $2.80 $2.60F
Depths Below 58 2, Elixir, 57, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.2 LEN, 1-10.29 35.18 In Running:  /3/4
3-11 GCST 1200 Good4 24/08/2019 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Matthew 

McGillivray
(7) 57.5  R67 $50,000 $4,500 $2.80 $2.90 $2.45F

Langhro 59 1, Mail Escort, 57, 2, 4 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.84 35.75 In Running:  /2/2
2-10 DOOM 1200 Good4 18/09/2019 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Ryan Maloney (5) 59  R67 $35,000 $6,400 $2.30 $2.10 $2.20F
Golden Mean 55.5 1, Ardoyne Road 58 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.16 35.19 In Running:  /5/3
2-6 DOOM 1350 Good4 7/10/2019 CL3 (Race 3)  54.5 Ryan Maloney (4) 57.5  R67 $35,000 $6,400 $2.60 $2.20 $2.35F
Ashman 56 1, Savigne 55.5 3, 3 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-19.10 34.56 In Running:  /2/2

(6) 0 Glen Colless 06.   Whakarewarewa (NZ) (BLKS)
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Redwood (GB) - Raffaella (NZ) (Duelled) Bruce Hill (Gold Coast) (5-1-0-0 $18,820)

A M Dunstan, B W Hill, Z M J Migliore, G Swalling, I L Thompson, G R Wilson, Miss D 
Howell, G A Rogerson & G A Kelly THE TOP DOG (Mgr: J IDE) Belhus Racing Stables 
(Mgr: P V Morley) Xcess Racing (Mgr: L Anderson)
Blue, White Star, Checked Sleeves And Cap

Career:5-1-0-0 $18,820 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-11 GCST 1400 Good4 8/06/2019 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Matthew Palmer (11) 56.5  $21,000 $400 $11 $18 $20
Seat Of Power (IRE) 57 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-24.41 35.94 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Had to be steadied away from the heels of The Demtel Man passing the 900m.
4-9 DOOM 1660 Soft5 19/06/2019 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Mark Du Plessis (8) 57  $27,500 $1,400 $16 $17 $10
He's the Deel 57 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-42.98 37.42 In Running:  3/4/8
S. Comments:Proved difficult to load. Began awkwardly and bumped C’MOME PADDYREILLY. Raced greenly in the early stages when racing outside the 
leader, overraced and refused to settle until crossed by GRATUITOUS passing the 1100m. Rider questioned regarding tactics. Refer Stewards Report.
5-14 GRAF 1610 Soft7 30/06/2019 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Matthew 

McGillivray
(7) 59  $22,000 $720 $3.60 $3.80 $4.20

Tainted Affair 57 1, 1.30 LEN, 1-39.81 38.50 In Running:  11/11/10
1-11 SCST 1800 Soft5 17/07/2019 MDN (Race 5)  54 Mark Du Plessis (11) 57.5  $27,500 $15,300 $9 $9.50 $10
Classic Pearl 56 2, Fury of the Storm, 55, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-52.37 36.82 In Running:  9/9/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.   Laid out under pressure in the home straight.
5-11 GCST 1800 Good3 3/08/2019 BM65 (Race 7)  54 Scott Galloway (6) 57.5  R62 $30,000 $1,000 $4.40 $6 $7
Lefkas Island 54 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-49.70 36.83 In Running:  6/6/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Jockey S. Galloway reported at scale that the gelding was disappointing in its finishing effort after having a favourable run 
throughout. He noted that the gelding was up in class after having won a maiden at its last start. He indicated that connections will now consider sending the 
gelding for a spell.

Trial - 6 3.2L GCST (Trial 8) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (CL2) 1000m G Colless Good3 0-59.70 1st-Katy Boom

(7) 0 Jason Taylor 07.   Katy Boom (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Spirit of Boom - Red Kate (Red Dazzler) Helen Page (Gold Coast) (11-1-2-1 $43,000)

Mrs I L Legg ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $19,650
Black And Cream Checks, Cream Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:11-1-2-1 $43,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-2-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 6-0-2-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-11 GCST 1200 Good4 22/06/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Alannah 
Fancourt

(11) 55  $21,000 $400 $14 $15 $17

Penasquito 57 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-10.15 35.03 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover throughout.
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10 09:35AM CLASS 2  1000M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0 Glen Colless 01.   Engraved (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Rothesay - Shobelle (Show a Heart) Bruce Hill (Gold Coast) (27-2-0-2 $36,940)

N Morgan ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
White, Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Career:27-2-0-2 $36,940 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-2-0-2 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 7-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-10 IPSW 1350 Good3 24/05/2019 CG&E CL2 (Race 5)  54 Jed Hodge (3) 55 (54.5) R57 $21,000 $1,000 $7.50 $6.50 $6.50
Noble Truth 55 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-19.82 34.97 In Running:  /6/5
6-10 GCST 1300 Good4 8/06/2019 BM62 (Race 6)  55.5 Jed Hodge (10) 56 (54) R56 $21,000 $400 $11 $12 $13
Phobetor 58.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-17.18 34.82 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:After racing four wide without cover in the early stages was allowed to stride forward to take up a position outside the leader passing the 700m. 
Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
7-9 GRAF 1415 Heavy8 7/07/2019 BM58 (Race 6)  54 Ben Looker (8) 56  R48 $22,400 $500 $7 $7.50 $7.50
The Big Eater 57 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-27.37 38.26 In Running:  /4/4
5-10 IPSW 1350 Good3 19/07/2019 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Mark Du Plessis (6) 54  R54 $21,000 $650 $8.50 $7.50 $8.50
Archer's Treasure 56.5 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-20.92 35.88 In Running:  /9/6
9-10 IPSW 1666 Good3 16/08/2019 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Michael Cahill (5) 54.5  R54 $30,000 $500 $12 $13 $15
Kooky 58 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-41.64 35.60 In Running:  3/2/2
S. Comments:When placed under pressure over the final 250m was inclined to lay in.

Trial - 5 6L GCST (Trial 10) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (CL2) 1000m G Colless Good3 0-59.41 1st-Parko

(2) 0 Ryan Maloney 02.   Decisive Heart 
(4) (BAY M) The Factor (USA) - Fledgling (More Than Ready (USA)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (6-1-1-1 $20,050)

Miss J Edmonds, T W Hennessy, V R Ford, T Marlin, Mrs R Morgan, Fortensity Equine 
Management, G1G Racing & Breeding & Felgate Holdings
Royal Blue And White Seams, White Sleeves, Royal Blue Seams

Career:6-1-1-1 $20,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-11 GCST 1200 Good4 22/06/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Scott Galloway (2) 55  $21,000 $400 $13 $17 $17
Penasquito 57 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-10.15 35.03 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Held up for clear running from the 400m until passing the 300m.
1-10 SCST 1200 Good4 21/07/2019 MDN (Race 4)  56.5 Robbie Fradd (3) 56.5  $21,000 $11,650 $2.60 $2.80 $2.80F
Clear The Bill 56 2, Stonefish, 54.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-12.34 35.52 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Shifted out under pressure over the concluding stages and inconvenienced another runner.
2-14 GCST 1300 Good3 3/08/2019 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ryan Plumb (6) 57.5  R60 $21,000 $3,800 $8 $13 $13
Nothing Needed 58.5 1, American Love RETIRED 2019 57 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-16.63 35.59 In Running:  /5/4
3-9 GCST 1300 Good4 17/08/2019 F&M CL1-SW (Race 7)   Ryan Plumb (4) 59  R61 $21,000 $1,900 $4.80 $4.80 $4
Lady Appleton 56.5 1, Dream Serenade, 59, 2, 1.5 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-17.28 34.52 In Running:  /1/1
4-8 IPSW 1200 Good3 4/09/2019 F&M CL3 (Race 7)  55 Robbie Fradd (7) 55  R61 $35,000 $1,900 $15 $16 $11
Trail of Glory 56.5 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-11.22 34.82 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure over the final 100m, causing its rider to stop riding and straighten.

(3) 0 Allan Chau 03.   Parko (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Smart Missile - Certitude (Not a Single Doubt) Scott Morrisey (Gold Coast) (13-2-3-2 $53,825)

Gundaroo Stud (Mgr: R K Lees & L Hoyle)
Yellow, Dark Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red  And Yellow Quartered Cap

Career:13-2-3-2 $53,825 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-2-1 Soft: 4-1-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 7-2-2-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

6-8 GCST 1200 Good3 15/12/2018 BM65 (Race 6)  54 Ryan Plumb (4) 57.5  R65 $21,000 $400 $2.15 $2.15F
Viral 57 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-09.46 35.11 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Rider  questioned re performance - stated intention was to sit off ALL GIFTS early stages however gelding commenced to overrace. Whilst 
noting strong tempo in early and middle stages was nonetheless disappointed in the gelding’s failure to finish off race as expected. Vetted - slow post race 
recovery. Trainer to scope gelding..
7-12 GCST 1200 Good3 5/01/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 7)  54 Ryan Wiggins (10) 56.5  R64 $75,000 $1,000 $8 $8.50 $8
Snow Valley 55 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-09.53 34.48 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout.
8-12 E FM 1200 Good4 19/01/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  54 Ryan Wiggins (7) 54  R63 $75,000 $1,000 $31 $13 $21
Magic Fox 51 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-09.07 34.92 In Running:  /5/4
2-13 GCST 1400 Good3 26/01/2019 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Jed Hodge (3) 57.5 (55.5) R61 $21,000 $3,800 $2.05 $2.10 $2.20F
Fish On 59 1, Coco Fashion 55 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-22.90 36.43 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Approaching the winning post, put in an awkward stride and blundered of its own accord.
1-12 GCST 1400 Soft5 9/02/2019 CG&E CL1 (Race 8)  54 Jed Hodge (3) 58.5 (56.5) R62 $21,000 $11,650 $1.50 $1.50 $1.60F
Steelz Time 56.5 2, Chinchinbilla, 57, 3, 1.8 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-23.18 36.67 In Running:  /1/1

Trial - 1 0L GCST (Trial 10) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (CL2) 1000m H L Chau Good3 0-59.41 

(4) 0 Mr Zac Lloyd 04.   One More Cast 
(4) (BAY G) Stratum - Recently (Red Ransom (USA)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (13-1-3-3 $33,100)

M A Mclean, A Stephenson, C J Wessel, G Sullivan, P J Daniel, Prof R P Williams, T M 
Forrester, I W Weigh, S J Cresswell & B Clulow, Don't Despair (Mgr: Ms S J Murtagh) 
Just Fun Racing (Mgr: D C Halpin) & Mitchell Park Racing
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5-12 IPSW 1200 Good4 12/07/2019 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Taylor Marshall (8) 55.5  $21,000 $650 $9 $10 $12
Amicitia 56 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-12.09 35.94 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:After being caught wide in the early stages allowed to stride forward to obtain the position outside the leader passing the 800m.
1-12 BDST 1400 Good3 27/07/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jason Taylor (9) 55  $19,000 $10,500 ($12,750),  $6 

$5.50 $6
Christmas Creek 57 2, Dragon Inthe North, 53, 3, 0.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-23.15 37.33 In Running:  /11/7
S. Comments:Tightened on jumping.
4-10 IPSW 1350 Good3 16/08/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Jason Taylor (9) 55.5  R59 $21,000 $1,000 $19 $21 $20
GREY SKIES 58 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-21.60 34.88 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Tightened between runners on jumping and lost ground.
7-12 GCST 1800 Good4 31/08/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Jason Taylor (5) 56.5  R59 $21,000 $400 $6.50 $7.50 $6
Solspeil 58.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-53.47 36.71 In Running:  12/11/11

Trial - 1 0L GCST (Trial 8) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (CL2) 1000m J Taylor Good3 0-59.70 

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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9 09:25AM CLASS 2  1000M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0 Allan Chau 01.   Lucap (NZ) (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Poet's Voice (GB) - Perri Lou (Danehill Dancer (IRE)) Scott Morrisey (Gold Coast) (12-2-1-0 $35,875)

Gundaroo Stud (Mgr: R K Lees & L Hoyle) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,625
Yellow, Dark Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red And Yellow Quartered Cap

Career:12-2-1-0 $35,875 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-0 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-1-1-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 7-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

1-9 BLNA 1305 Heavy10 16/07/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Taylor Marshall (8) 56.5  R50 $22,000 $11,200 ($5,625),  $3.90 
$3.50 $3.30

Hi Zero 59.5 2, Our Netbank, 54, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.9 LEN, 1-25.11 39.31 In Running:  /3/3
6-12 IPSW 1350 Good4 7/08/2019 CL2-SW (Race 9)   Mr Michael Murphy (6) 59 (57) R58 $35,000 $500 $31 $41 $61
Enterprise Prince 59 1, 2 LEN, 1-21.59 35.79 In Running:  /8/3
5-13 GCST 1400 Good4 24/08/2019 NMW (Race 8)  54 Mark Du Plessis (13) 54  R58 $75,000 $2,100 $101 $151 $151
Fratellino 54 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-23.53 36.74 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover throughout.
8-10 E FM 1400 Good4 7/09/2019 BM70 (Race 6)  54 Ron Stewart (6) 54  R59 $50,000 $1,000 $17 $20 $19
SIENNA ROSE 57.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-24.36 35.64 In Running:  /4/5
10-10 DOOM 1600 Good4 14/09/2019 NMW (Race 2)  54 Mark Du Plessis (9) 54  R59 $75,000 $1,000 $61 $71 $61
Highway RETIRED 2019 54 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-36.78 33.81 In Running:  8/6/6

Trial - 7 7L GCST (Trial 9) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (CL2) 1000m H L Chau Good3 0-59.21 1st-Champagne Vega

(2) 0 Mr Paul Hammersley 02.   Sir Husson (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Husson (ARG) - Lady Rich (El Moxie (USA)) Les Kelly (Bundall) (11-2-2-2 $36,950)

Assured Bloodstock (Mgr: S J Davoren)
Royal Blue, White Seams, Armbands And Cap

Career:11-2-2-2 $36,950 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-1-1 Soft: 3-1-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 8-1-1-2 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-7 MWBH 1530 Heavy8 19/03/2019 MDN-SW (Race 7)   Matthew Paget (3) 58.5  $22,000 $3,900 $4.20 $4.40 $3.80F
Delius 59 1, Maestro 58.5 3, 0.70 LEN, 0.7 LEN, 1-33.62 37.18 In Running:  5/3/3
1-8 IPSW 1500 Soft5 4/04/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Daniel Griffin (3) 56.5  $21,000 $11,650 $2.40 $2.50 $2.70F
Tabard 56.5 2, Thellyson, 55.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-32.97 36.90 In Running:  /3/3
6-9 GCST 1400 Soft5 11/05/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Andrew Spinks (9) 54  R61 $21,000 $400 $13 $18 $21
Sleepy Heart 54 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-23.49 36.59 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover for the majority.
4-9 IPSW 1710 Good3 24/05/2019 3Y BM65 (Race 4)  56 Brad Stewart (1) 58  R60 $21,000 $1,000 $20 $14 $17
Takotsubo 59 1, 4 LEN, 1-42.71 35.42 In Running:  6/6/9
1-10 GCST 1800 Good4 1/06/2019 CL1-SW (Race 5)   Daniel Griffin (9) 58.5  R59 $21,000 $11,650 $7.50 $8.50 $8.50
Bill the Conqueror 57 2, Secret Agent Man, 59, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-53.97 37.07 In Running:  7/7/8
S. Comments:Steadied away from heels passing the 1400m. Passing the 1100m again steadied away from heels when overracing.

Trial - 6 5.3L GCST (Trial 9) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (CL2) 1000m P Hammersley Good3 0-59.21 1st-Champagne Vega

(3) 0 Sean Cormack 03.   Beat Za Drum (BLKS)
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Drumbeats - Zaheerina (Desert King (IRE)) David Fletcher (Gold Coast) (6-2-0-0 $24,500)

M Chahoud, J A Gilles & Mrs D J Caltabiano
Cerise, Gold Four Leaf Clover, Seams, Quartered Cap

Career:6-2-0-0 $24,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-2-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 5-2-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-10 GCST 900 Good4 16/02/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Scott Galloway (8) 55  $21,000 $11,650 $3.10 $3.20 $3.20F
Kitty Damour 55 2, Courageous Chloe, 55, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-51.60 33.00 In Running:  //3
7-11 GCST 900 Soft5 2/03/2019 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Scott Galloway (9) 54.5  R60 $21,000 $400 $5.50 $6 $6.50
Godfather's Girl 54 1, 5.40 LEN, 0-50.43 33.14 In Running:  //7
1-8 GCST 1200 Good4 23/03/2019 F&M CL1 (Race 4)  54 Glen Colless (8) 56.5  R59 $21,000 $11,650 $9.50 $10 $9.50
Northern Dragon 58 2, MENTAL AS ANYTHING, 52, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-10.82 34.56 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Lost its near hind plate in running.
9-12 GCST 1100 Good3 3/08/2019 CL2-SW (Race 4)   Glen Colless (9) 57  R63 $21,000 $400 $14 $15 $18
Mighty Mittere 59 1, 4 LEN, 1-03.62 34.27 In Running:  /1/1
7-8 IPSW 1100 Good3 16/08/2019 BM62 (Race 6)  54 Glen Colless (4) 57  R62 $21,000 $400 $10 $14 $16
Countess de Galvez 58 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-04.91 34.42 In Running:  /2/2

Trial - 2 0.8L GCST (Trial 9) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (CL2) 1000m S Cormack Good3 0-59.21 1st-Champagne Vega

(4) 0 Mr Zac Lloyd 04.   Rumberella (NZ) 
(4) (BAY G) Super Easy (NZ) - Lycme (Canny Lad) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (11-1-4-0 $33,100)

Emmanuel Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs R G Geeves)
Sky Blue, White Blue Sky Bloodstock Band

Career:11-1-4-0 $33,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-2-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-1-1-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-14 GRAF 1415 Heavy8 7/07/2019 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Baylee Nothdurft (7) 59  $22,400 $11,400 $3.30 $3.50 $3.70F
Night Terror 57 2, Sunset Ruby, 57, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.1 LEN, 1-28.15 38.95 In Running:  /10/9
2-4 BLNA 1605 Heavy10 16/07/2019 BM66 (Race 1)  54 Jag 

Guthmann-Chester
(3) 56  R56 $22,000 $3,900 $1.75 $2.50 $2.60

Cosmos Seven 57.5 1, Serious Dancer 53 3, 0.60 LEN, 1.2 LEN, 1-46.00 41.19 In Running:  4/4/4
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5-12 E FM 1840 Good3 27/07/2019 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Jim Byrne (3) 55.5  R61 $50,000 $1,500 $19 $21 $16
Borazon RETIRED 2019 57 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-54.08 35.29 In Running:  4/4/4
5-8 TWBA 1625 Good4 17/08/2019 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Nick Keal (3) 59 (57.5) R61 $19,000 $600 $1.55 $1.60 $1.70F
Ubirr Rock 56 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-41.20 38.40 In Running:  5/4/3
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start. Apprentice N. Keal could offer no explanation for the seemingly disappointing performance of the gelding, 
which he advised had travelled well throughout but failed to respond when asked to quicken. A post-race veterinary examination of the gelding revealed it to 
be exhibiting a poor post-race recovery, and that it had lost the off hind plate.
8-10 SCST 1600 Good4 15/09/2019 BM65 (Race 7)  54 Ryan Maloney (10) 56.5  R60 $30,000 $500 $7 $7.50 $8.50
Joymaker 54.5 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-36.70 35.85 In Running:  10/10/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(5) 0 Glen Colless 05.   Champagne Vega 
(4) (BROWN G) Lope de Vega (IRE) - Palme D'or (Royal Academy (USA)) Bruce Hill (Gold Coast) (12-2-1-1 $35,800)

The Grand, Jokes Sport Racing, T J Baker, One Grand, Forte Racing, S Ives, Mrs L 
Lewis, S A Lewis, Champion Racing Club, J M Moana, Foolish Hit Racing, R A Pryor, S 
Robey, S J Saye, Mrs K Schoenknecht, M Schulstad, Cat Pie, B F Townsend, M J Smith 
& B L Hannon
Black, Gold Star, Checked Sleeves

Career:12-2-1-1 $35,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-1 Soft: 6-2-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-8 GATT 1600 Soft5 3/05/2019 BM55 (Race 5)  54 Jackson Murphy (2) 59 (57.5) R56 $16,500 $300 $3.60 $3.50 $3.90F
I'm Favulous 52.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-37.14 36.42 In Running:  6/5/5
S. Comments:Disappointed for a run near the 200m and, as a result, was held up for some distance before shifting to the outside to secure clear running.
2-11 GRAF 2230 Soft6 17/05/2019 CL1-SW (Race 2)   Ben Looker (3) 57.5  R51 $22,000 $3,900 $5.50 $6
Winged Poet 56.5 1, Consoling 56.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 4.8 LEN, 2-19.08 36.82 In Running:  9/10/9
4-10 IPSW 2210 Good3 29/05/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Ron Stewart (3) 54  R56 $50,000 $2,500 $21 $26
Mahis Angel 59 1, 2.90 LEN, 2-17.80 35.27 In Running:  9/9/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
4-12 DOOM 2240 Soft5 19/06/2019 BM65 (Race 7)  54 Robbie Fradd (8) 54  R56 $35,000 $1,900 $6 $4.60 $4.20
Sacred Day (NZ) 59 1, 1.60 LEN, 2-21.48 35.79 In Running:  10/1/2
S. Comments:When the pace steadied in the middle stages the rider elected to shift wider on the track from a rearward position and press forward before 
obtaining a position outside the leader passing the 1000m.
1-11 GRAF 2225 Soft6 7/07/2019 CL1-SW (Race 1)   Ben Looker (1) 57.5  R51 $22,400 $11,400 $1.60 $1.55F
Winged Poet 59 2, Consoling, 59, 3, 1.5 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 2-23.83 35.76 In Running:  3/3/4

Trial - 1 0L GCST (Trial 9) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (CL2) 1000m G Colless Good3 0-59.21 

(6) 0 Ryan Plumb 06.   Shishaq 
(4) (BAY G) Delago Deluxe - Danagall (NZ) (Chagall) Michael Costa (Gold Coast) (3-1-0-0 $12,600)

C Tognolini, M Costa, P R Bracey, Mrs L D Bracey, W B Fornari, D E Tregonning, Mrs K A 
Tregonning, S J Novak, D L Petty, N G Farley, S J Grimley, Ms M Krepcik, J R Bell, M J 
Long, A J Parkinson, P J Parkinson, R S Wallace, Ms C Costa & S Sawan
Red, Yellow Spots

Career:3-1-0-0 $12,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-10 SCST 1200 Soft5 18/11/2018 MDN (Race 6)  54 Scott Galloway (1) 57.5  $21,000 $400 $3.50 $3.40 $4.20
Heavenly Archer 57.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-13.35 35.69 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-11 GCST 1200 Good4 10/08/2019 4UP MDN (Race 2)  54 Ryan Plumb (2) 59  $21,000 $1,000 $4.20 $4.60 $5
Blacklog (NZ) 56 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-12.17 35.97 In Running:  /3/2
1-11 LISM 1300 Good3 26/08/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ryan Plumb (3) 59  $22,000 $11,200 $1.75 $2 $2.15F
Social Order (NZ) 54.5 2, Styk At It, 57, 3, 5.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-16.27 35.11 In Running:  /1/1

Trial - 4 4L GCST (Trial 9) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (CL2) 1000m R Plumb Good3 0-59.21 1st-Champagne Vega

(7) 0 Matthew McGillivray 07.   Forza 
(4) (BAY G) All Too Hard - Stepping (Dodge) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (12-2-1-1 $31,400)

S V Cincotta, Mrs E B Cincotta, C G Lloyd, K J Saunders, B Hunt, G Elcham, G Elcham, B 
J Freeman, J Tannous, S Jenner, J Bennett, M J Young, C T Stephandellis, B Q 
Marshall, Mrs Z Marshall, D J Jenner & A Metledge
Royal Blue, Old Gold Epaulettes

Career:12-2-1-1 $31,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-0-1 Soft: 3-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

2-8 TWBA 1300 Soft7 4/05/2019 CL2 (Race 5)  54.5 Baylee 
Nothdurft

(6) 55.5  R59 $19,000 $3,300 $3.30 $3.50 $3.70

Temujin's Rule 54 1, Westbrook Warrior 54 3, 0.50 LEN, 4.8 LEN, 1-22.19 37.81 In Running:  /2/2
7-10 IPSW 1350 Good3 24/05/2019 CG&E CL2 (Race 5)  54 Mr Jeff Lloyd (7) 55.5  R59 $21,000 $400 $4 $3.80 $4.40F
Noble Truth 55 1, 8 LEN, 1-19.82 34.97 In Running:  /2/2
1-10 TWBA 1625 Soft7 2/06/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Josh Oliver (1) 57.5  R58 $21,000 $11,650 $2.50 $2.80 $3F
Casino Beach 58 2, Blackmailer, 54, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-44.96 36.15 In Running:  3/3/2
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously whilst being restrained for a short distance near the 1200m.
7-12 SCST 1600 Good4 16/06/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  54 Josh Oliver (9) 55.5  R62 $21,000 $400 $18 $20 $26
Mystic Mist 56 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-38.18 35.35 In Running:  4/4/3
6-8 TWBA 1850 Good4 22/06/2019 BM65 (Race 6)  54 Emma Ljung (6) 56.5  R61 $19,000 $400 $4.40 $4.60 $4.40
Li'l Rodge 58.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-57.65 36.16 In Running:  2/2/2

Trial - 5 4.5L GCST (Trial 9) Tuesday, December 31, 2019 (CL2) 1000m M McGillivray Good3 0-59.21 1st-Champagne Vega


